
SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.1
(rD # 10460)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, February 28, 2023

FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for

Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 207, ltem 922. Last assessed to: Francisco

Piza and Diana M. Piza, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 4. [$300,083 - Fund 65595

Excess Proceeds from Tax Salel

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors

1. Approve the claim from the State of California, Board of Equalization for Francisco Piza,

for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale

associated with parcel 666060004-6;
2. Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, LTD., assignee for Snap-On Credit LLC for

payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale

associated with parcel 666060004-6;
3. Approve the claim from the Law Offices of Jeffrey E. Fromberg, APC, Agent for Enrique

D. Navarrete for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public

auction sale associated with parcel 666060004-6;

Continued on Page 2

AGTION:Policy

,/j

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Gutierrez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by

unanimous vote, lT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:
Nays:
Absent:
Date:
xc:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

None
None
February 28,2023
Tax Collector

tD# 10460

RectorKim

c
By

Deputy
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors

4. Approve the claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board for payment of
excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with
parcel 666060004-6;

5. Approve the claim from the United States Treasury-lnternal Revenue Service for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale

associated with parcel 666060004-6;
6. Deny the claim from the City of Palm Springs for payment of excess proceeds resulting

from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 666060004-6;

7. Deny the claim from the State of California, Board of Equalization for Diana M Piza for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale

associated with parcel 666060004-6;

8. Deny the claim from Francisco Piza and Diana M. Piza, last assessees, for payment of
excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with
parcel 666060004-6;

9. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrants to the State of California,

Board of Equalization for Francisco Piza in the amount of $1,044.45, Global Discoveries,

LTD., assignee for Snap-On Credit LLC in the amount of $46,913.42, Law Offices of
Jeffrey E. Fromberg, APC, Agent for Enrique D. Navarrete in the amount of

$189,209.56, the State of California, Franchise Tax Board in the amount of $4,443.78,
and the United States Treasury-lnternal Revenue Service in the amount of $58,472.39
no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed

in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:
Summarv
ln accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with

prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 24,2016 public

auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded July 14,

2016. Further, as required by Section 4676o'f the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice

of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 10, 2016, to parties of interest as

$o$0 $300,083COST $300,083
$0$0 $0NET COUNTY COST $0

Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 22123
SOURCE OF FUNDSI Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an

examination of Parties of lnterest Report's, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other,

various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received eight claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from the State of California, Board of Equalization for Francisco Piza, based

on a Notice of State Tax Lien recorded on March 26,2009 as lnstrument No. 2009-

0146863 and extended on March 29,2019 as lnstrument No. 2019-0107202, a

Notice of State Tax Lien recorded December 12, 2011 as lnstrument No. 2011-
0546369 and extended on October 26,2021 as lnstrument No. 2021-0630669, and a

Notice of State Tax Lien recorded February 17, 2015 as lnstrument No. 2015-
00631 52.

2. Claim from Global Discoveries, LTD., assignee for Snap-On Credit LLC based on an

Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated June 01, 2017 and an

Abstract of Judgment recorded on August 25, 2009 as lnstrument No. 2009-

0443325.
3. Claim from the Law Offices of Jeffrey E. Fromberg, APC, Agent for Enrique D.

Navarrete based on an Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds dated

March 10,2021 and a Deed of Trust with Assignments of Rents recorded December

23, 2010 as lnstrument No. 201 0-061 5683.

4. Claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board based on a Notice of State

Tax Lien recorded April 09, 2014 as lnstrument No. 2014-0129555, and an Order to

Withhold Personal lncome Tax dated April 28, 2022 for Francisco Piza and Diana M.

Piza.
5. Claim from the United States Treasury-lnternal Revenue Service based on Notice of

Federal Tax liens recorded December 26, 2014 as lnstrument No. 2014-0494023,

April 16,2015 as lnstrument No.2015-0154957, June 19,2015 as lnstrument No.

2015-0263561, and July 29, 2015 as lnstrument No. 2015-0336969.

6. Claim from the City of Palm Springs based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded on

November 13, 2014 as lnstrument No. 2014-0434195.

7. Claim from the State of California, Board of Equalization for Diana M Piza, based on

a Notice of State Tax Lien recorded on March 04, 2016 as lnstrument No. 2016-

0086781, whose release was recorded on December 02, 2020 as lnstrument No.

2020-0610088, and a Notice of State Tax Lien recorded on October 14, 2016 as

lnstrument No. 201 6-04521 66.

8. Claim from Francisco Piza and Diana M. Piza, last assessees, based on a Grant

Deed recorded on August 27,2003 as lnstrument No. 2003-480899'

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the

recommendation of this office that the State of California, Board of Equalization for Francisco

Piza be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $1,044.45, Global Discoveries, LTD.,

assignee for Snap-On Credit LLC be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $46,913.42,

Page 3 of 4 tD# 10460 19.1



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

the Law Offices of Jeffrey E. Fromberg, APC, Agent for Enrique D. Navarrete be awarded

excess proceeds in the amount of $189,209.56, the State of California, Franchise Tax Board be

awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $4,443.78, and the United States Treasury-lnternal

Revenue Service be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $58'472.39. The claim from the

City of Palm Springs be denied since the claimant failed to provide an updated statement of
monies owed. The claim from the State of California, Board of Equalization for Diana M. Piza be

denied because lnstrument No. 2016-0086781 was released per lnstrument No. 2020-0610088

recorded on December 02, 2020 and lnstrument No. 2016-0452166 was recorded on October

14,2016, after the tax sale date of May 24,2016. The claim from Francisco Piza and Diana M

Piza, last assessees, be denied since there are no remaining funds available for distribution.

Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the

above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by

certified mail.

lmoact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds will be released to lien holders of the property

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A.

ATTACHMENT B.

ATTACHMENT C.

ATTAGHMENT D.

ATTACHMENT E.

ATTACHMENT F.

ATTACHMENT G.

ATTACHMENT H.

Claim BOE-Francisco

Claim Global

Claim Fromberq

Claim FTB

Claim IRS

Claim PalmSprinqs

Claim BOE-Diana

Claim Piza

Page 4 of 4 rD# 10460 19.1
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SIAIE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
450 N STREET. MIC 55, SACRAMENTO. CALIFORNIA 95814
PO 80x 942879, SACRAMENTO CALTFORNTA 94279.00s5
TELEPHONE 916-323-420E . FAX 916-327.0615
www boe ca gov

SEN GEORGE RUNNER (REI )
Frst Drstncl Lanesler

FIONA MA, CPA
Secmd Dt8lncl San Franosco

JEROME E HOR]ON
Ih,d Distflct, Los Angel€s Cowty

DIANE I. HARKEY
t ourth Orstflct Orange C&nty

EEIIY I YEE
Stale Conlroile.

IJAVIO J GAU
Exaculrve O,rsctor

20ll FEB 18 Pl'l 9: l+9

February 1 4, zot' TRtIilisA1,XiB?ttlYt*

I)on Kent,'I'reasurer-'l'ax Collector
Post OIfice Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Attn: Excess Proceeds

Francisco Piza
Certificate No. tsE-l 237398, 1277784.
and 1346663
Account No.

Dear Don Kent

In your letter dated August I0,2016, you advised that you are holding surplus funds from the
foreclosure sale of property owned by Francisc o pizaurd Diunu M piza.

Francisco Piza owes the State Board of Equalization $1.373.51. Notice of State'l-ax Liens (copy
of documents enclosed) secures the tull amount.

'l'hereftlre. 
the State tsoard of Equalization makes claim to any surplus proceeds. with our interest

substantiated by Certificate No. BE-1237398,1277784. and I 346663 as mentioned above. 'l'hank
you lbr your cooperation.

'l'he State Board of Equalization does not sign third party lbrms provided by other entities.
l'herefbre, we will not be filling out and submitting the e laim for Excess proceeds llom the Sale
of Tax-Defaulted Property form.

I declare under penalty of perjurl' under the laws ol'the State of California that the fbregoing is
true and correcl.

[.ouieV illasenor
Business'l'axes Representali ve
Special Operations Llranch

l.Y :09937 I 998:Surplus Lerrcr.dor

Sincerely,

4/
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RECOROING REOUESTED BY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND

FEE ADMINISTRATION

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TA)( AND
FEE ADMINISTRATION

PO Box 942879
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279.0055

2AL9-0r072A2
, O3l2gl2}l9 OI OO PlI Fee $ O'OO

Page 1 of I
Recorded in Off ici.al Rccords
CountY of Rivcrslcle

ifr rilH,n{imi*rrs,[+',it'r+,!mlr

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN

Chapter 14 (Commencing with Section 7l50
of Division 7 of Title I of the Government Code)

certificate No. 188190 Filed with: RIVERSIDE couNTY

The California Department of Tax and Fee Administralion, hereby certifies that the following named taxpayer(s)
FRANCISCO PIZA

DOING BUSINESS AS PACO'S BODY SHOP

THIS EXTENDS LIEN CERT NO. 8E.1237398

whose last known address was 154 W SAN MARCO WAY PALM spRtNGS cA92262-2017
is (are) liable to the State of California for amou.nts due from and required to be paid by said taxpayer(s) and duly levied and
determined under the provisions of the California Sales and Uie Tax Law, Part 1, 1.5 ind where applicabte, pari t.g and Article g.5
Chapler 8 of Part 2 of Division 4 of Public Resource Code.

Account Tax Period Assessment Balance
099-3 1 October 1,2007 - DecernUer gt ,2OOZ August 29,20Oa $209.94

$249.s4TOTAL

Additional interest may accrue at the modified adjusted rate established pursuant to Section 6591.5 or 1g521 ol the Revenue andTaxation Code. Further, additional penalties and collection cost recovery fees may accrue by operation of taw. The California
Department of Tax and Fee Adminislration further certifies that it has complied wiin att of the provisions of the above-cited law, act, orordinance in its determination of the amounts required to be paid. The liability above sel forth'is a lien upon all real property and rightslo such property, including all after-acquired property and rights to property belonging to the above-named taxpayeilsl.

The California Deparlment of Tax and Fee Administration has duly authorized tha undersigned to execute this Notice in its name.

Lien lD: 1237398-33

Dated March 19,2019
At Sacramento, California

The agency has adopted the use of a facsimile signature as shown
below:

By
David

cDrFA-s t00 (5-18)
b10002-6

Catny,
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. RECORDING REOUESTEO BY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
cALTFoRNtA DEpARTMENT oF ra,r lxo. 

FEE ADMINISTRATION

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

CALIFORNI.A DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND
FEE ADMINISTRATION

PO BOX 942879
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279{055

2021-063@669
lilzi/z0?t t2:2J pfi Fcr: t 0,OO
Page I of I

!;ffif'j,'R, g::jij:, Records
Poter Aldrn.
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293

whose rast known address was 154 w sAN MARCO WAy ,ALM S'RTNGS CAg226i2_2017ls (are) liable to the stale of catifornia for amounts due frorn and required ,: b? p",-o_uv said Laxpayer(s) and dury revied andffi;X',ruH,IirJ;,Jij:T;lnt,f[:[f*;ffi',i#i:]"6, part i, r s iJ*n",,i appricabre, pari r.o;and Articre g 5

NOTICE OF STATE TAX UEN
€hapler 14 (Commenong with Seclion 7lS,

of Divis,ion 7 of TiUe 1 of tG Covernment'ioaet

Certificate No. i0569 Fited with: R|VERS|DE COUNTY
The califomia Department of Tax and Fee Adminislration. hereby certifies that the folrowing named taxpayer(s)FRANCrsco plzA 'v"vw,rg,drl
DOING BUSINESS AS PACO'S BODY SHOP

THIS EXTENOS LIEN CERT NO. 8E.1277784

Accounl Number

TOTAL

Lien lD: 1277784-33
The agency has adopted the use of a facsimile slgnature as shownbelow:

Additlonal intorest mev accrue at the modified adjusted rate established pursuant to Section 6591.5 or 1g521of rh€ Rev€nuo anctTaxalion code' Further' additlonal p""rrir." ,rio tottectron cost ;;;;; f".r-..rql accrue by operation of raw. The californiaDepartment ol rax and Fee Aoministraiion r;;";;;i;;; rhr,'i;;;*leti* uih arior r#p-[vi.sions of rhe above_ciled raw, acr, orordinance in its determinstion of tna amounis iequireo to u" prio. inu ti.oirity aoore seito.thi"i ti"n upon arr rear property and rightsto such property' including att after'acquir"J piop"rtv ano riglrLio pi"*r,, oetongingto tt,e 
"uor"-n"med 

taxpayer(s).The california Department of Tax and Fee Actministration has duly authorized the undersigned ro execute this Notice in its name.

Dated October 12,2021
At Sacrarnento, Califomia

By

April 0
1October ?01 0 Oec€mber 2010 April 19, 2011

6, 201

corFA-sloo (5-t8)
b10002.6

Gina Fong, Authorized Representative

3't.



BECORDING REOUESI ED BY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

AND ffiEN RECOFII)ED MAIL TO:

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
PO BOX 942879

SAC RAM ENTO, CALI FORN !A 942?9,0055

Doc * 2@1s-@,@63152
O2/l1/2015 O2t 14P Fcc:NC

Pagc 1 of I
Rrcor&d in Officlal Rccords

CountY of Rlvrrsldc
Pctcr AIdana

Asecssor, CountY Clcrk 6 Rccordcr

r lllil llllllllll lil lffill llllllillllll llllllll llll

NOTICE OF STATE TA)( LIEN
Clrapter '1 4 (Cornrnencing with
sectron 7150 of Divsion 7 of
Title 1 of the Governrxent Code)

BIVEBSIDE
33

Certificate No. BE- 1346663 Account No.
Tlte State Board of Equahzatron of the Stale of California, hereby certifies that the following named taxpayer(s)
FFANCTSCO PtZA(
DOING BUSINESSAS PACO'S BODY SHOP

whose last krrown address was 375 E SUNNY DUNES RD, PALM SpRtNGS, cA92264-7425
is (are) liable to the Slate of California for arnounts due from and required to be paid by said taxpaye(s) and duly levied and
deterrnined under the provisions of lhe California Sales and Use Tax Law, Part 1, 1.5 and where appticabte, part 1.6 and Article
9.5 Chapter 8 of Part 2 of Division 4 of public Besource Code.

PERIOD TOTAL
04/ 0t/to
04/ OL/lL
0L/ 0t/ t2
04/0t/t2
07 /ol/t2
07 /01/13

BOr -426 (Sr) Rt.v. l6

09/ 30/t0
06/ 30/ Ll
03/ 3L/t2
06/ 30/LZ
09/ 30/L2
09/ 30/13

s336 .7 0
$91 ,5E
5(16.12
$20 .75
$13.9E

$1,132.70

TOTAL 92,163. E3

Addrtional interest accrttes after January 31, 2015 , at the modifred adjusted rate established pursuant to section 6591.5 of the
Revenue and raxatron code. Addilional penalties may accrue by operation of law.

The Slate Board of Equalization ftrrther certifies that it has complied with all of the provrsions of the above-crted law, act, or
ordinance in its deterrninatron of the arnounts required to be paid.

The liability above set fortlr rs a lren upon all real property and rrghts to such property, rnclr"rdrng all afrer-acqurred property and
rights to property belonging to the above-narned taxpayer(s).

The State Board of Equalization of the State of California has
caused this Notice to be rssued in rts name by its representative
tlrereon duly authorized by resolutron of said Board.

Daled JanLrary 23,2015
At Sac rcme nt o, C alifornia

(3- 1 3)

The agerlcy has adoptec, tlte use of a facsin.lile sigrlature as slrown below:

Gina ong, entalrve

il/

ASSESSMENT TAX INTEREST PENALTY

06/23/ll
09/ l(./ll
05/22/l?
LL/Zl/t2
LL/2t/L2
06/ L0/lq
06/27 / t4

$964.00
$450-00

$40 .6E
$10 .32
$E.E5
$5 .28

$72.30 ]

s27 .00 |

$50.90
$35 . E0
$11.90

$E.70
$e6 .40 

I

s65_00 |

9l ,414 . 00 9r66 .43 t?qE .7 0



STATE OF. CALIFORNIA

CALI FORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND FEE ADMINISTRATION
4s0 N STREET, MIC:55, SACRAMENTO, CALTFORNTA 95s14
PO BOX 942879. SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279-0055
TELEPHONE 916-309-5676 . FAX 916-327-061s
www cdlla ca gov

AMY TONG
.lary Gorvermen{ Opora(trs Agercy

GAVIN NEWSOM
Governor

NICOLAS MADUROS
OIector

May -j. 2022

Ana C. Galindo
Riverside County l'reasurer'I'ax Clollection
Post Office Box 12005
Riverside, C A 92502-2205

Attn: Excess Proceeds
Tc207-922

Taxpayer: Francisco Piza
Ccrtificate No.: I 88 I 90. I 0569

and Iltr- 1346663-33
Account No,:

CI,AIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS

'l'he California Depaflment of 'l'ax and Fee Administration (CD1'FA) receivcd your letrerdated
August l0.20lT.inwhichyouadvisedthatyouareholdingexcessproceedsfromsaleoftax-defaulted
property owned b1, Francisco Piza and Diana M Piza.

Francisco Piza is indebted to CDI'FA in the amount of $1,044.45 with the interest calculated to
May 24,2016, the date of the sale. CDTI;A filed Notice of State l'ax Liens in Riverside County (copy
enclosed) to secure the full amount.

'l'herefore, CDI'FA makes claim to any excess proceeds, with our interest substantiated b1,the Certificates
idcntified above. Please note that the CD'|FA does not sign any forms providecl by other entities.
'l'hereforc, thc CD'I'FA willnot be filling out and submitting the Claim Ibr Excess Procceds lrorn the Sale
of"l'ax-Defaulted Property form. -fhank you Ibr your cooperation.

I dcclare undcr penalty of'perjury under the laws o1'thc State of California that the loregoing is true and
correct.

*=,= H
ig i s

Eg; Ed.< (,
3 ..,1

Sincerel-r',

lotulla 
'

Etpanol

Louclla l:spanol
lJusi ness'laxcs Reprcscntativc
Collectiorrs Support [Jureau

Certificate No Date Recorded Document No. Amount on Lien Balance on 513122
BE- r 237398-33
188190 Ilxtcnsion

03/26/2009
03/29t2019

2009-0 I 46863
20 I 9-0 I 07202 Extensiorr

$2,033. r 4

$209.e4 $209.94
BE-1277784-33
10569 Extension

l2/t2t20lt
t0t26t2021

201 r-0546369
202t-063066e

$3,058.44
44t.67 $44t.6?

BE- r 346663-33 02/tlt20t5 20t 5-0063 r 52 $2, t 63.83 $392.84

l!^ (r(.)9.17 1998



,,.vw r-:or aldiscoveries.com

Ph, Zoc-scS.SCOO or 8oo.i7O.O372 Fx:209.549.9299 r ln{o@gd.ltd..o-

CLAI]\,I STJNI I\,IAITY

GLC)BAL DISCOVERIES, LTD

1|2O lSth Street. Suite A I MoJesto, CA CSSSa

Date:
To:
Assessors Parcel Nunrber
Last Assessee:

Sale Date:
TC:
Item Number:
Deadline:

May 31 .2011
Rive rside County 'l'reasurer and 'l'ax Collector
66606000-l-6
PIZA I"-RANCISCO & DIANA M
5t19tzot6
TC7O7
922
7lt1t20t7

--{
'_:l ,_ .i....'1

g') t:i

N
c:)
_.,
(--
C:

f\)
c_)

,F

r..)

;t

(

Dear'lreasurer/Tax Collector:

l. Clairnant(s) Global Di veries. Ltd

'l'he following proof of claim(s) for excess procceds and documents arc auachecl

I . Abstract of'Judgnrent nanring Snap-On C.rcdir LLC. as Plaintiff as Case Nunrber: INC 0853-54 and
Document Number: 20(i9-(1443325, recorded on (18l?5,,2009 irr Riverside County, CA.

2- Certified Entjre file for Snap-On Creclit LLC, including C'ertificatc of Sratus trom the Califbrpia
Secretary of Stale. (Please Note: Joseph Burger is listed as a Managing Member ol'the
compan.y)

3. Entire file fclr Snap-On Credit [-[.C, inclucling Certificate of Status forrn the Delaware Secrelary of
State.

4. Statement of Amount Due and Orving.
5. Certificate of Acknorvledgrnent acknclrviedging thc Summary oI Juclgrnent Balance.
6. Limited Liability Certificare whe rcin Joseph llurger qives Korin procror authority to acr on behalf of

Snap-On Credir, LLC.
7. Assignmelrt of Rights to Collect E.xccss Proceeds signecl try Snap-On Credir Lt,C
tt. Clairn form(s) signed by, Global Discoveries
9. Photo lD for Assignor: Korin Proctor

LIllon approval, c:laimant(s) rr:quesl thal lhe Treasurer and'l'a.x Colleclor issuc its \varranr(s) as lbllows:
t One warrant in the amoulrt of $48,032..13 or l{J\o/, ol'thc claimant's share of the exccss proceeds nrade

payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and nrrrilecl to P.O. Box .1748. Ivtoclesto. CA 9-5353-1748.
I'lease addressquestions regarding the attached clainr(s) to Jed Byerly,, Managing Mernbcr. at (209)593-3913.
or e-maii to jed@,gd-ltd.corn.

The Client(s):rltd the slal'f o[(ilobal I)iscovtries. I-rd.. thlrrk 1,ou in aclvancc l'or 1,6ur iinrely review apd
approvitl of the atrached clainr(s).

Certitied'l'rrckine Number: 7016-0750-(XX)0-3393-0853

(il) Nlnber: 30262-20501 b

's
-.BBB

@@

Itt
:1
i;l



CLAIM FOR EXCESS I'RO(:I'EDS FITOTI THE SALE OI.'TAX DETAULTED PROPER'I'Y

To: Riverside Cclunty, Treasurer anc! Tax Clolleclor

Assessor's Parcel No: 66606(X)04-6
Tax Sale Number: TCZ07
Item Number: gLz
Date of Sale: 5ll9l}0t6

The undersigned claimanl, Gl.bal Discoverics, Lld., clairns $4g,032.43 +l- or looy,oof the clai,ranr.s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds frorn thc salc of thc properrl, referenced above.

Global Discoverics, LtrJ., clainrs its status as a partv ol'intcrest pursuant to Sectign 4675 otthe Calilbrni,
Revenue and raxalion Ct>cle based upon the attachecl clocunrentatien:

0 at,

I declare under penalty of perjurv under the laws of the State of Calilbrnia that the foregoing is true ancl

Executed this \ da1,o {N}e ,20 fl, at Modesto, California

Jcd B Managing Member
Glotral veries Ltd. Tax ID #
P.O. tsox 1748
Modesto, CA 95353- 1748

CER'I'I FICATT' OF ACKNO\4' Lt' DGEM ENT O}' NO'TARY PUBI,IC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Stilte ol \

County ol

On [rcltrre mc, q,h
l,[k,rn,,u appcared

te re insert namc and tit c ol the ofll

basis of satislactory cvidencc to he
whrr 1;rrtvcd t0 rrrc un thc

C is/l!ce- subscribcd to the rvithirr inslrurncnt irnd
acknr-lwledged to
signaturc!;/m r

rne tha( hccb+i+hr$?gxccuted lhc sanrc in Iisihc+itgc,i+ i1uthorizcd cupacirr,(iefJl and
thc errtitl, upon hchall ot' u,hich thc pcrson!4/

that b1' his. hr;4rhpir

lnstrumcnt
hc instrunrcnt thu pcrsirg[r{ or. itctetl. cxr:cuted thc

I ccrtily
c()rrcct.

undcr PFNAI.f\'Olj PtrR.l URY un<Jcr r hu larvs ol thc Stlrc rll ('alilirrnia that rhc loreg<ling paragraplr is true untl

Wl'I'NESS nry d

Signatu lic
CANOACT MANTIL

l{otrry Public - California
Strnlthur Cr:unty

Commltrlon t 206(928
liy Comm, Erplrer Mar 13, 2018

G l) Nunber : 30262-2()50 t 6

sc

(scal )

By:

@



ro exped re processins or rhis c,aim, we wou,d Jfii:ff::;:]"fl:::j""""T::J:i::j:::',::,',,," comp,eted in ts ent rery and
docunlentation establtshing the assrgnor as a "party of interest" nrust be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE
REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS,

As a party of interest (defrned in Sectron 4675 of tlle California Revenue and Taxation Code), l, the undersigned. do hereby assrgn to _ *,_ Global Discoveries
Ltd, my nqht to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entrtled from the sale oF
assessment number 6660500Q9.:]L-Tax Sale Number TC 207..11e!Il._-_____ sold at public auctron o^ _5Ll9l2OL6 -_ -. I understand that the
total ofexcessproceedsavarlableforrefundis9_300.595.00+/:_,andthatIAMGIVINGUPMYRIGHTTOFILEACLAIMFORTHEM. FORVAULABLE
CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignnrent) TO THE ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjUry that I have drsclosed
tot assr I arn aware relating to the value of this right I am assrgnrng

Snap-On Credit LLC
KorjD Proctor - Paraleaal II

(Signature of Partv nf IntE'o'r'^ (Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS, _- 11 l9 Hillloo Drive
(Address)

Lafayelt-e, CA, 9.{5_49__
(Crty/State/Zrp )

(Area Code/Telephone Number)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

-)
s/zslo

(bate)

A notary public or other officer completing this certiRcate verifres only the identity of the individual who signed the document to whrch thrs certificate is
attached. and not the truthfrrlness. accuracv. or validitv of that document.

state or -4 / ,il a; < __)

County " /-.-ke h*r, , "k s
o" SJJsLT _berore me, personally appeared

xrr\li'?ro (4+ r^, Po* bfoT'nff! 
n""'no of

who proved to me on the basis of satisfdctory evidence to be
the pers6n(s) *hose narne19rafre:esubsc@ed-io-tfie within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same rn his/her/therr
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the rnstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf ol which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument. _I 

t (; rr.; s
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws

Wll NESS nry hand and offrcral seal.

(seal)
lrc

OFFICIAL SEAL
SIEPHANIE DANIELE

NOTARY PUBLIC. SIATE OF ILLINOIS
MY CCMtltsstor,l EXplRas 06108,r8

aph is true and correct

S

l, the undersigned, certrfy under penalty of perjury that I have osed to the party of rnterest (assignor), pursuant to Sectaon 4675 of the California Revenue
and'l'axa
proceeds

Iax lD/SSs

state of

County ot

Code,
ilable,

cts of w IA aware relating to the value of the
SEO HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A

right he is assignrng, that I have drsclosed to hrm the full amount of excess
CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

Jed BYerlY, Manaaino Member
(Name Printed)

_G-[ob-a-L SrsEquerles L td,_- _
(Address)

P.O. Box 1748
lvloossto cA95f5f:L7,tE_

(city/state/zi p )

Phone (209) 593-3913
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEOGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

nature of Assrqnee)

14 \ \Sronurr, appearedbefore me,
insert name title of the

_, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the pe whose nam ts/Lt* su the within rnstrument and acknowledged to me that he/shaAb.y executed the same in has/h.rlt*cn
authorized capacrty(trl, and that by his/la#ttrcrr signature(s) on the rnstrument the person(9ilor the entity upon behalf of whrch the person(Zacted,
executed the instrument.

I certrfy under NALTY PERJ the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph rs true and correct

WI I NESS

S,9
I CANDACE MANTIL774 ) (Ret-Perm)

tlobrY Public

St nl$ui
- Callfcrnla
County

Commlrslon r 2060e28

A notary pub|c or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to whrch this certiFrcate rs
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracv, or valrdity of that document.

( il) .\'unhar 30262-205() l6

RY

(seal)

ffi My Comm. Erpkes lrar 13.2018

all

On_

I

I
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Rcccrdcd tn Official Rccords

County of Rlvorsldc
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r flilll uilt iltil ililI il ]illt iltil til ililt ilil ffil
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ABSTRACT OF JUDG}IENT

Judgment Debtors:

Eric piza, ind. and dba paco's Auto Body315 E. Sunny Dunes Road
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Francisco piza, ind. and dba paco's Auto Body154 San Marco hlay
PaLm Springs, CA 92262

Non-Order Search

Doc: RV:2009 00443325

s R U PAGE SIZE DA MISC LONG RFD COPY

3 A.

M (e) L 465 4?6 PCOR NCOR SMF NCHG EXAM

04r{NOTICE SENT (z) T: CTY UNI

Page 1 of 3 Requested By: ricl.nguyen. prinr6d: 5/25/20i6 5:36 pM

Blvd.



ATTORNEY lrvrao, c@r!rs. St rr Aa, numtE. ud

DNEY M. SI{EET SBN:043130
aw Office of Rodney M. Sweet
527 ML. Diablo Blvd. *ZB1

E ASSIGNEE OF

^TTORNEY 
OE P^RTY YVIIHOUT

l.lrgtwr hUmtf):

ATTORNEY JUOGMEMT

RacD.dt ,.9[rta6 b, ar]d [tm l,o.

925) 284-102s
fayette, cA 94549

3upER oR couRr 07 caltFoRxta, courry oF R I VERS I DE
srRlETADDRESS: 46-200 Oas i s Street
MATUNO ADORESS:

crry^lrozFcoor: f ndio , CA 92201_5961"
(Indio Court)BRAncHrl^ME: LarSOn Justice Center

nd. and dba paco,s Autond and dba paco,s AutoI
DEFENDANT r CI LP Z arF a n c I s co 1P aL

PU|NTIFF:Snap-On Credtt LLC CASE NUMBER

rNc 085354

T OF JUDGMENT-CIVIL [---] Amonded
ABSTRAC FOR COI/RTUSE OIVLr

o

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debto/s

Name and la6t known address .
lErlc piza, ind. and dba paco's Auto Soa;l
3?5 E. Sunny Dunes Road

, PaIm Springs, CA 92262ll
b, Drive/s license no. Uast 4 digitrl and state:
c. Social sGcurity no. [tast 4 digitst:

1. The judgment creditor assignee of record

dba
ing

4.

5.

375 E. Sunny 'Dunes Road, paln Spr 3,

Technology Way,
rL 60048

[-il Unknown

cA.92262

lnlormation on addiilonal Judgment
creditors ls shown on page 2.
Original abstract recofded ln thls county:

FOR RECORAER'g US€ O,VLT

is endorsed on the Judgment as follows:
a. Amount: S 0.00
b. ln favor ol (namo and adctress):

Ed. Summons 0r notjco of cntry of 6lster.stale Judgment was personally served ormailcd lo (namc and address); Etlc Pl:a, ind. and Pacor! Auto Body,

2. Ix ] lnformation on additlonaljudgment
dcbtors is shown on page 2,

3. Judgment creditor (name ani addrcss):

E
SNAP-ON CREDIT LLC, 950Sulte 301, T,ibertyvlIIe,

Date: August, 3, ZOOg

a.

6. Total
$28

I

Judrul
EJ'@l lRcv. Jur[ry t,2!ool

is an ins tallment judgment.

amounl of judgmenl as entered or last renewed:
,576.56 10, n An [l erecuion tien [-_l aflachment tien

7. All judgment creditors and debtors arc llsled on thls absfract.
8. a. Judgment entered on (date):Ja1y 2g , 2OOg

b. Renewal entered on (dato):

11. A stay of enforcement has

ABSTRA C7 OF JUDGMENT-CIVIL

a. [E nol been ordered by the court.
b. [-l been ordered by the court efleclive until

(date):
2 a. [Xl that this ls a true and correcl abstracl o,

the aclion.u.[] e
Clerk, by Deputy

Fm

Nororder Selrch

Ooc: RV:2009 00443325

AND SMALL CLAIMS
Pro. t or 2PE d{., lt a$.4!o,

G7/a, r(D.rm

This abstracl issued on (dal4;

AUG 1 0 200s

Page 2 of 3 Raquestod By: rick.nguyen, printed:5/25pOl6 5:3E pM

I

,o

No.:

s"m



CISE NUMBEnI

rNC 085354

LLC

and db'a Paco I s Auto Body;
P

OEFENDANT:

Franc i s

PIJINTIFF: Snap-On Credlt

Erlc Plza, ind.

NAMES AND AODRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

1 3. Judgment creditor (namo and addrass): 14. Judgment creditor (name and address);

15. f] Continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16, Nsme and lasl known addro3s

lEraricisco P1za, ind. and dba paco's I

Auto Body
154 San Marco Way

I]lm sprinss, cA 92262 J
Driver's licanse no. last 4 digilsl
and slate: lTlunknown
Sociat security no. lasl 4 digitsl: [_lUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

375 E. Sunny Dunes Rd.
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Name and lasl known eddrrss

Drive/s license no. flast 4 digits]
and slate:
Soclal security no. [ast 4 digitst:

17

19,

Namo Bnd last known address

t.

Unknown
Unknown

Summons was personally served at or rnailed to (addless/j

r $fitt*, urli,
\.,.):il!'

L_-]t__l
Drive/s llcense no, flast 4 digit3l Drive/r ticense no. ltast 4 digits]
and Btalo: l--lunknolrn end State: l-lunknown
Social seatrlty no. flast 4 dlgltsl: [-l Unknown Social security no. fiast 4 digits]: I--l Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (addrgss)j Summons was piersonally served at or mailed to (addrBssJj

20. T-l Continued on Attachment 20

EJ&1 (Rov. Jmory 1, 2lDgl ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

P.g. I ol 2

a

No+Order Search

Doc: RV:2009 00443325

O
Page 3 of 3

o
Requested 8y: rick.nguyen, Printod: 525r?016 5.3E pM

--l

__l

__.1

18.

t--



l.Ir\Il'1.l!l) Ll,\llIl,I'l'\ ('t-li l'Il.'I( ,\'l [.

Snap-( )rr ('rr:dit l.l.('
t)-S() Icchnologr' \\'ar. Slu i0I
t-ibcnyr ille . ll. 6004S

l,.loscPh llurgcr irs lrlarragrnu l\4ernbur lbr SnaP-On ('rctlrt l.l-C', tkr hcrcbt.tlcclare

I atlt ovcr thc agc ot lE and a rcstrlent ol lllinois. 'l'lrc lacls sr't li)nh hcrcin arc trus ()l'nry o\\n Pcrsonal knorr,lcrl_qc Ileallcd
to tcsttl'\ ils a \\ttncss in a.judrcral procccdirru, lcuuld. lnd s,ould. tcslil,v truthfulll'anrl conipctcntll.thcrcttr

J Srrap-On ('rcdrt l-1.C. rs a l-il:trtcd [-ratrilrtv ('ornplrnv I :rnr tlru lctinq \talragur

J

Snap-On ('rcdit I.l-(1, conculrently assignr:d all ol rts righl. titlc and rntcrcst in thc sub.lcct r\bstracr ul'Jutlurucnl as [)ocri
2009-(r{-l-lll-s. Rccr_rrdcd orr (}l(,25r?0()9 lo (;lobill l)tscovcrics. l._td.

I do hcrcby rcril,r'that Korin Proctrlr rs authorized as thc l)aralcllal 1l to cxccute the Assignntcnl ol'l.:xccss l)rocc.cds to (ilobal
I)iscovcrtes. l-td. on bchall'ol'Snap-On Crcdit LI-C. And that said authoriz.ation is in llll force and cllccr.

.r Kortn [)roclor's slgnalurL'al()nc ()n drtcurncnts rcquiring thc signaturc ot'thc t)aralcgal ll u'ith rcspecl to thc ordinary cours( ol'
busincss slrall dull' brnrl thc cornpany.

I dcclarc under pcnalt)'ol'pcr.iun'thal the lirrcgoing is tnrc and corroct. [:xecuted on this 2l dar ol Cr\<,Zotl '"'t'L-iyLiLe. ,L

rr( L(
llurgcr. \lanarr [rc r

JURN 'I'

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

-TL
Lolra

Sutrscribcd an(l su orn lo (ttr irf'llrrnctl) bclilrc nlc on this

Statc ul'

('ountv ol'

20 14 br
Y ear

€r

prorcd to nlc on thc basis ol saltslactort,cvrdcncc to [:e thc
pcrson(s) rvho appctrcrl bcfirrc rrru.

k+A,nt ut lTla-\-
l)arc \t6nr lr

J.,ti"o/, Br.1
Narrc t,l'srqhcr J

sis,,arrrc =;k 4Srlan e;r,.4
Signatu# ol' Notary [)ublre

( I)lircc N()tirrv Scal ,\hor c )

\ n.,1
\,tit(

,l t rrLltl llt.
,'ll ( t::lr 1, .1,1;rrlr,1ir \\',r,, " l il,r.rlr r rllr. li {roil ll'. " loll lrr t: Sl,--l, l-S-l:..

OFFICIAL SFJL

STEPHANIE OA}{IELE
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS

W COI',tUtSSrON E/iPlRES:05O8/1 I

ll) lr,rr.l



SUMMARY OF JUDGMENT BALANCE
26038 Snap-On v Pza dba Paco's Auto Body

Begrnning
Date

07t28to9

Beginnrng
Balance

$28 576.56
lnterest

10.00%

Date Due i Date / Desc Costs lnterest Payments Balance

08/03/09
au14t09
08/18/09
1 0/1 3/09
12t15t09
06/1 0i 1 0

06124t10
1 0/1 3/1 0
01118t11
02124t11
10t17 tl1
01t03t12
09/1 3/1 6

lssue Writ & Abstract x2
Bank Levy
Record Abstract
Ck No
Fee for Order
lssue Writ
Bank Levy
OEX Fee (x2)
lssue Writ
MO#-
lssue Writ
Wage Levy
lnterest to date

$50.00
$30 00
s25.00

$54.80
$86.1 2

$31.32
s438.43
$479.83

$1,348.1 1

$106.63
$845.42
$738 79
s281.81

$1,744.79
$579.12

si2,733.27

$28,681 36
s28,797 49
s28,853 80
s28,515.64
$29,015 47

$30,388.58
s30,525.21
$31,450 63
$32,214 43

$31,796.23
$33,566.03
$34,180 15

$46,913 42

$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$80.00
$25.00

s776.60

$700.00
s25.00
$35.00

TOTALS
Daily lnterest Add On

$345.00
37 42

s19,468.46 $1 476.60



I\I AI"TH I]\\/ .' IiNN I NGS

Coun4, of Riverside Treasurer - Tux Collectar

Giovane Pizano
.,1.s s i.s I u n I hl, a.s t t re r

April I 4,2022

GLOUAI- DISCoVllRILrS
A'l-'l-N: J EI) IlYIrRl-Y
P.O. BOX 1748
MODESI'O, CtA 95353

Re: PIN 666060004-6
TC 207 ltem 922
Date of Sale: Ma1, 24,2016

_Cop),of a trus/rrillor a Notarized Atlldavit
_Notarized Statentent of d i ffe rent/rn isspe I led

_Original Notarized Authorization lbr Agent to
Ctlllect Excess Procceds

__Notarized Assignnrenl of Right to Collccl
Excess Proceeds

__('ertified Death Certificate
_Cop1' of Birth Certificates
_Copy of Mariagc Certificate

E Complete ltems 1, 2, and 3.
t Prlnt your name and address on the reverce

so that we can return the card to you.
r Attach this card to the

or on the front il space

A. Slgnature

x
back of the mailpiece, B. Beceived by

D. ls delivery ad,
lf YES. enter

1. tuticle Addressed to:

€P aol- q?2'
GLOI}AL DISCOVERIES

A.IfN: JED BYERLY
P.O. BOX 1748

MODESTO, CA 95353

iltflflil t[ll tfl Itlt lll Iilil I illtfl ililt flt flt
Service Type

Adull SignaturB
Aduh Slgnatuo R6!
C€rtiliGd M.llO
Codmod MallRBrri
Coll€cl on Dolrvory
Collecl on Delivory I

hEur€d Msll
R6strlc

3.
EI
E
u
o
tr
D
u
trl'o Whonr It May Concern:

PS Form 3811 , July 201 5 PSN 7s3O-02-OOo-9053
-this ofllce is in receipl of your clairn for excess priiieeds liom the abovc-urelrtiorred tax sale. lhe
docunrentalion ),ou havc prulvided is insufllcient to cstablislr 1,our clairn.

Pleasc submi( lhc necessarl'proof to establish your righl lo claim the excess procecds. The documenl(s)
listed belou' ma1' assisl the Treasurcr-Tax Collector in making the detcrmination.

9590 9402 s872 0038 8055 01

2. Article Number ffransler seruice labef)

?01,t E3q0 0000 e0?a 51i5

_Original Nole/Pavrrrent Ilook
X [Jpdatcd Statenrent of Monics C)wed (as of

date of tax sale)
__ Articles of lncorpuration

(if applicablc Statcrnenl b1' Dorlrcstic Stock)
_Court Order Appointing Adrninistrator

-_ Dced (Quitclainr/Crant ctc...)
Other:

Please send in all original documents rvithin l5 days (AP.B&2S422) to: Rivcrsirle County Treasurer-
Tax Collcctor. Attn: Excess Procccds, P.O. Box 12005, Riversitle, CA92502-2205. lf you should have
arr1, queslions. pleasc colttact nrc al the nultrber listed trclou,.

Sincerely.

Tltalu?ile ,Aral'd,
Sr, l.ccounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds
PH; (951) 955-3940/Fax: (951) 955-3990

Jltl.O I (nt(,n Strccr,.lr', llo0r * [,t). li(r\ l2t,(t5 r Rtrcrsrdc. (]..\ 9l5ir:
\\ \\ \\ ( (.x,'l\ lrrarrrrrr (,rt r (951, (.r55-.j90() i l{l,t77l74ti.l6t9 r Fn X (r,)5 1,9i5-.}ell

SENDER: CqMpLETE THIS sECTtoN

a

COMPLETE



S I'A I'IiM}.N T OT'AMOUNT T}T,l}: AND OWINC

t'hc urrdcrsigncd hcrcby slatcs lhat thc original antounl of thc hcn or sccuriry intcrcst against Asscssor's parccl Nunrbcr(s)
666-060 004-6. Srttrs Addrcss: Vacattt was S28.576.56 l-hc amounr slill duc and os,ing a.s ol'lhc 5 l9 2016 salc of rhc
ta-r-dc[aultcd ProPcrty by (hc Rrvcrsrdc Counly']'ax Collcctor was al lcast $46,9 13.a2: rr-o lurthcr paynrcnts wcrc rcccrvcd
aflcr this datc.

I dcclarc undcr pc
ol'my lnou,lcdgc.

nalty oIpcrjury rrndcr (hc laws oIthc Statc of Calilbrnia that thc forcgoing is truc and corrcct ro rhc bcsl

l)n MONt ll. I)n Y. Yt:n R nap- n Crcdit t-l.C
Korin Cladc I'irralcgal ll

CER'TIFICA'I'E OF ACKNOWI,EDCEMEN'T OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary pub c or other officer cornpletin8 this certificate verifies only the rdentrly of the individuat who srgned the documenl to
which th s cert f cate 's attached, and not the truthfulnes5. accuracy, or valirtrty of that document.

Srarc or T t l'raOi^f )

c.'ounry or LilQ- I

u,, llrt )zz bcrbrc,uc. ;]?an'rru t W , pcrsunary uppc.rrc<r
(l)atcl /- , /^ , I (hcrc inscn nartrc and trrlc ol thc oltrccr)

KOf ln \9\AA-A- , r*hr.r pro*cd ro rrlc on thc basrs ot'
sattslaclory cvtdcncc trJ bc thc pcrsun(s) rvhosc narnc(s) is/arc subscrrbctl to rhc rvllhrn rrrstrurrrcnr antl ockng*,lcdgc<l trr rrrc th.rt
hc >hc thcy c.rcculcd lltc satltc rn hrs/hcr/thcir trulhorizcti cupacity(rcs), lnrl rhar by lrrs hcr rhcir srgnaturc(s) on rhc lnstllrrcnl thc
pcrson(s). or lhc enttty upon bchall ol'rvhich thc pcrson(s) actcd. cxcculcd rhc rnstrulrcnt.

l ccnrly undcr l'l'NAl lY Ol l'}t'RJ(JltY undcr lhc larvs ol lhc Stutc ol Calrlbrnra rhut thu lbrcgoing p;rragraph rs lrrrc ant1 currccl

SS rrry ha oll I rcal

(scal,1
Srgn

oFFtclAt sE^r
JEAiltxE F LEE

NOIARY Pr/Bt,c.
OFST^IE ,Lut{0ts

MY c0rrMtssaot{ EXPnES 05r?612025



Business Search
fhe Colilornio Eusness Seorch provides occess lo ovoiloble inlormoion lor corporotlons, limited

. liobillry 
_componle-s ond llmlaed poranGrchips ol record with the Cohlornio S;creto^jt ol stote, with' frec PDF copics ol over 't / nilion imoged business entity documents, includng the moit recenr

imoged Stotemenrs ol lnlotmoron fled lor coryototons ond Liniled Liobilrty componies.

Currenlly, nlormoaion Ior Ltniled Liobjlity ponn?rsh!ps (e.g. tow Jrms, orchit?cturc Iirms,
engineertng firms, public occountonqt ,rms, ond lond suruey firms), Generol poftne,,hips, ond oth?r
entiry types orc noa contoincd in rhc couornio gusin?ss seorch. u you with ro obroin inlotmotion
obout LLPS ond 6Ps, submir o Business fntities order popet form ro rcquctt copies ol liiings lor these
enlily lypes Noler rhls seorch is not inlended to seNe os o nome reservdtion seorch. fo reserve on
entity nomq sele( Forms on 'he lelt ponel ond selecr Entfty Nome ReseNorion ? corpororion, LLC, Lp.

Eosic S"otch

A gos!( sear(h con b? p?rlomad.u.sing on enoty nome ot ?ntty nufrbet. Whcn conducling o seor(h by
on enuty numbet, where oppri@ble, remov. 'c" lrcm the entity number Note, a baslc ,;orch wit
seorch only AcflvF 2ntltias (corporctions, Ltmncd Ltobthty cimponies, Ltmn.d ponnerthips,
coopctotiv?s, Nome RcscNorion' Fo.?itn Nome ncsemouons, lJnincotporoted common rnterest
O?vclopments, and Out o/ Stota Associoloas). Ihe bosc seorch pey'orms o contotns ?kerword? saotiJ|.
Ihc Advonced seorch ollow lot o ?ttorts with? frlter. fo scorch entities thot hove o stotis other thon
octive ot lo reline seorch (ti?e.io, use thQ Advoncad seorch leotwe

Advonced Seorch

An AdvonQd seotch ts required when seorchng lot publicly ttod?d disclosurc nlo(motion or o stolus
othct thgn octile

An Advonced seorch oilows lot seorching by spec\( cnuty typcs leg , Nonprolit Mutuol ganelil
Cotpotouon) or by entiy gtoups (c.g.. Att Corpotationsl os w:elt os ieorcning [, begins withi specrlrc
seofch cn(erio

Discloimer: Seorch results ore hmiled to lhe 500 entities closest motchint the entered seorch critero.
u you desired seorch rcsura is not lound wirhn thc 5oo entiries ptovided, prcose reftne rhe seorch
criterio uvnSthe Advonced seorch Iuncton lor ddditional results./entfiies. fhe Coliiornio Business
seorch is updoted os documents orc opproved. The doto ptovided is not o comprire or cenilied
record.

Allhouth every ottemp( hos been mode lo ensure thot the inlotmotrcn contoined in the dotobose is
occurote, the Secretory ol Stota's ollice is not responsf,le lor ony loss, cons?quence, or domoge
resulting diectly or indirectry lrom relionce on the occurory, rcliobtrity, or rimeriness ol the
inlormotion thot is provided. All su<h nlormotion is provtded'os is." fo otder cenilrei copies or
ceniJicot?s of stotus, ( t ) locote on cnuty usint the seorch; (2)select Reque* cenilicite in ihe rignt-
hond detoil drower; ond (3) complete you request online.

snap-on credit

Bu sr ne55 ucc

Intity
lnformation

ln itia I
F ilinS
Da te

Sta t us

06/2811993 Terminared

12/O3t1998 Active

hlntol tifip Oot.

Sltr!ui

1/sm*t^t 
sos

\tondni. Ffg

Stotuhn{ Atati

\,0ndn? t\:F(t

fil |tPd ]n

( ntttr i!f,t
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tlirltrl Aotil tt\

Statetheilt (,1 lnlo
,uP rdi.

Ageni

12t01t1998

A(tive

Gmd

Good

Good

Good

OTLAWART

Limitcd Lrabrlrtv ComDany
Out ol Stat. -

950 TECHNOTOGY WAY SIE.
301
LrBERTWtLt t. tL 50048

950 IECHNOLO6Y WAY 5IT,
30r
LrEERTW|ttt, [- 60048

12t31 t2022

I 505 Corporation

C T CORPORAIION SY'TEM
330 N ENAND BI.VD STt ?OO
6LENOAIE. CA 91203

Entity
Type

Stock
Corporation
- Out of
State - stocl

Limrted
Liabilrty
Company.
Out of State

CT
CORPORATION
SYSlEM

ln
f o rmed

wrscoNStN

DETAWARE

Advanced v

Results:2

At!nt

CT
CORPORATION
SYSTTM

; ll22 (A Se(rc(n.y of Stite

@



LLC-12Secretary of State
Statement of lnformation
(Limited Liability Company)

IMPORTANT - Read instructlons before completing this form.

Filing Fee - S20.00

Copy Fees - First page $1.00; each attachment page $0.S0;
Certification Fee - $5.00 plus copy fees

SNAP-ON CREDIT LLC

(Enter the exacl name of the LLC lf you registered in California using an altemate name. see inslructions.)

Secretary State

1 9983371 0072
or Place (only lt tormad outside ot Catilomia)

DELAWARE

20-E27900

FILED
ln the office of the Secretary of State

of the State of California

ocT 22,2020

This For Office Use Only

4. Business Addresses

5. Manager(s) or Me mber(s)

6. Ssrvice of Process (Musl provide either Individual OR Corporation.)

INDIVIDUAL - Compl€ts ltems 6a and 6b only. Must rncludo agent's tull nam€ and Calitornia strsst addross.

CORPORATION - Complete ttem 6c onty Only inctude the name of the regislered agent Corporation.

r namo AOg address
manager/member is
member. t, lhe LLC

a. Street Address of Prindpal Orfice - Oo not lisl a p.O. Bor
950 Technology Way Ste. 30i

City (no abbrevialions)

Libertyville
Slate

IL
Zip Code

60048
b. Mailing Address ol LLC, It diftg.ont th.n itom as
950 Technology Ste. 301

Cily (no abbreviations)

bertyville
State

IL

Zip Code

60048
c. Street Address ol Calllornl. Oflice, if ltem 4a is nol in Calitornia Do not list a P.O. Box City (no abbreviations) Stale

CA

Zip Code

a. Frrsl Name, il an individuet Do nol complcte ltem 5b
Joseph

Mrddlo Name Lasl Name

Burger
Sufllx

b. Entity Namo - Oo nol comolcte ltem 5a

c. Address

950 Technology Way Ste. 301
Caty (no abbreviations)

Libertyville
State

IL
Zip Code

60048

a. Calilornta Agent s FiGt Name (il aganl is not e mrporation) Middlc Name Lasl Namc S uffr r

b. Slreol Address (i, sgcnt is not a corporation) Oo nol entar I P.O. Box Cily (m abbreviations) Slate

CA

Zip Codc

c. Calilornia Registered Corporat€ Agent s Namo (il agonl is a corporetion) - Oo nol complsts llem 6a or 6b

c T CoRPoRATION SYSTEM (C0168406)
7. Typ€ ol Business
a. Oescrib€ the

Financing
lype of business

Services
or seryies of lhe Limrted Lrabrfity Company

8. Chief Executive Oflicer, il elected or appointed

9. The lnformation containad herein, including any attachments, is true and corroct.

1012212020 Mandy Hendricks Power of Attorney

a. Firsl Name Middle Name Last Name Sulfrx

b. Address City (rc abbreviatrons) Slate Zap Code

Dale

Return Address
person or company

Name:

Type or Prinl Name ol Person CompletinO the Form Tille Signalure

Company:

Address:

City/State/Zip; L

LLC"12 (REV 01/2017)

(Optlonal) (For communtcation from lhe secretary ot state relatod to this document, or if purchasang a copy of lhe filed document enler tho name ot aand lho mailing addrsss. This information will bocome pubtic when tited. sEE tlsrRucrtoils BEFoRt coil1i.lerpo.y
l-1

2017 Califomia Secretary of State
www.sos.ca.gov/business/be

J

Page 1 of 2

havg been
musl be

I



Attachment to
Statement of lnformation
(Limited Liability Company)

LLC-12A
Attachment

A. Limited Liability Company Name

SNAP.ON CREDIT LLC

C. State or Place of Organiz8tion (only if formed outside of Calafornia)

DELAWARE

20-E27900

This Space For Offjce Use Only
B. l2.Digit Socretaiy of State Flle Numbor

1 9983371 0072

D. Llst of Additional Manager(s) or Member(s) - lf the manager/member is an individual, enter the individual's name and address
manager/member is an entity, enter the entity's name and address. Nole: The LLC cannot serve as ils own manager or member.

ll the

2016 Califomia Secretary oIStare
www.sos.ca govhusiness/be

Firsl Name
Jeffrey

Middle Name Lasl Name
Kostrzewa

S uffix

Entity NamB

Addrass
950 Technology Way Ste. 301

Crly (no abbrevralions)
Libertyville

Stats
IL

Zip Code
60048

First Namo Middle Name Lasl Name Suffix

Eolity Namo

Addfess City (no abbievrations) State Zip Code

Frrsl Name Middlo Name Lasl Name SuIfix

Ent,ly Name

Address City (rc abbrevistions) State Zip Code

Frrst Name Middle Name Lasl Name Suflix

Entlty Name

Address C(y (no abbrevrations) Stale Zip Code

Fi.sl Name Mrddle Namc Lasl Name Sulll x

Enlily Nams

Addrcss Cily (no abbrcvaatrons) Stale Zip Code

FIsl Name Middle Name Last Nams Suffi x

Enlrty Name

Address City (no abbrevrations) Slale Zip Cooe

Firs! Name Mrddle Name Lasl Name Suffrx

Entiry Name

Address Crty (no abbreviatons) Stale zD Code

LLC-124 - Attachment (ESr Ozl2016) Page 2 ot 2



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(sEE REVERSE S|DE FOR FURTHER TNSTRUCTTONS) i

" {':f:jr r -.. -To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector ; I : : j

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC207 ltem 922 Assessment No.: 666060004-6

Assessee. PIZA, FRANCTSCO & DTANA M

Situs.

Date Sold May 24,2016

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 14,2016

Final Date to Submit Ctaim Juty 14,2017

lfuVe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxatron Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ from the sale of the above mentioned real property l/We were the Ienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sate of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2010-0615683; recorded on DEC 23,2010. A copy of this document is attached hereto lAlVe
are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. lAy'ue have listed below and attached hereto
each item of documentation supporting the claim sub mitted

NOTE. YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED
lf the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the tax sale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entifled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only recerve his or her respective portion of the claim
lANe affirm under penatty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 3Oth day of June, 2017 at palm Springs, Riverside County, California

atu mant Signature of Claimant

ENR E D NAVARRETE

Print Name Print Name
C/O Fromberg, Edelstein & Fromberg, Attorneys
2825 E Tahquitz Can yon Way, Suite D-1

Street Address Street Address
PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNI A 92262

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

20ti JUL t0 Plt ll: 55
_. l, j , ,lirf'ta

(760) 320-2804 emarl ieffrev.private@FEFLaw.com
FAX (760) 320-4159

Phone Number Phone Number
sco8-21 (1"99)



E.T
Frombero
Edelstein"
Fromberg

,2625 t aS' I A,,Currz CANvof.t W,cv, Sur;r D- j

pa,r,r Spq,.rcs. CrLrroqn c 92262 690g

iri..ipi(oNr 160 320 2gO4

D,Rr.1 I Ax /60 320 4159

leflrey t t.sm66.rg emar, leffrei p_/'vate@F[tlawCom

Mark W [detstei/r en.a,t ..nark edetstern@FEFlawcom
8u5tNti5 LAwytRs

I Ve I f r<t 'rDert; t,rird ] eve E[law coryr

Law Offices of Jeffrey E. Fromberg, ApC

Jeffrey E Fromberg. Esqurre

Law Offices of Mark W. Edelstein, ApC

l,.z1ark W Edelstern, tsquire

Eve E Fromberg, Esqurre

l)on Kcnt.'l'reasurer-'l'ax Collcctor
I'ost Olllcc lirx I2005
l{iversicle. C',\ 92502-2205
Attcntion: l:.rccss procced.s

Ile

Junc 30. 201 7

666060004-6
I:nrique I). Navarretc
$2 t 8,91 9.94
'l'rust Deed llolder 2010-061 5683
l2/23/2010
07/t4t2016

Assessntent No.:
C'laimant:
Anrount ol'Clairn:
Ilasis lbr (llainr:
Ilccording l)ate:
[)ate l)eed to Purchaser:

Plcase lrnd cncloscd hcrein pursuant to I{evenucand'l'axation, Section 4(t75.Claim lbr
Exccss Procecds lrom the Salc of 'l'ax-Defaultcd Prcpcrty by t)nriquc D. Na'arretc. the holtJer ol'
a sold out deed.f r^rsr in rhe original anrount of $gl ,2g6.74.

Should You have aln)' questions or comnlents. or should you require anything lurthcr,
pleasc leel lice to cotltact rne al your Ijrsl convcnicnce.

Vcry truly vours,

rxo
I

N{ I}l:lt , lil)lrl,S'l'lilN & ljl{OMIltrt{(i

JEIrll lrll l:lt(;. IjS(lt llltll
A lilr Clairnant, Enriquc I). Navarrclc

JIit; js
I.:nclosurcs (l ) (llainr lbr I:xcess Procccds lionr thc Sale ol"l'ax-l)claultc'd l)roperty. (2) Nolc.(3)l)ecd ol'.l'rust. (4) Arnorti/.ation Schcdulc u,ith Cgrlpruli.n,t'llalancc I)uc



EN rtl Q tr It NA VA rrEl.r.R
c/o Lan, Offices of .Ieffrel, E. l'romberg, ApC

2tl25Ii. Tahquitz Canvon Wu)', Suite l)-l
I,alm Springs, CA 92262

March 9,2021

MCM rquez6.tltlV .ORC
Miriam C. I\Iarquez
Sr. Accounting Assistant
'I'ax Sale Operations/Exccss proceeds
Iliverside C'oung,,

Rcfcrencc No.:
Assessment No.:
Cllainrant:
Amount of Clainr:
Datc of Sale:

El' 207 ltcm 922
666060001-6
linrique D. Navarrctc
S 189,209.56 (as of May 2,1, 2016)
May 24,2016

1'o Whom It May Concern:

'fhis lcttcr shall constitute m1' Notarizetl Authorization for Agcnt to Collcct lixcess
Procecds for Enrique f). Navarretc to Larv Officcs of .Ieffrey h. F'romberg, ApC.

'fhis letter shall also constitutc an Updated Statement of I\{onies O5.ed (as of l)are of Sale -May 24, 21116) in the amount of $189,209.56.

Vcry trulr,\,our.s,

e-

ENIUQ l). NA VA l{ltUTI.l, Ctlaiman t



ACKN()WI,ED(;MIiNl'

A notary public or othcr olllcer
of'the indir,idual rt,ho signecl the
not thc truthfulness. accuracy. or

complcting this.certillcatc verifics onl1, thc iclentity
docunrcnt to rvhich this certillcatc is itro.h.d. ,nd
validitl, ol- thzrt docurnent.

s'r'At'ti oF c'Ar_rFoRNrA )

) ss.
couN't'Y ()F' Irr vEIrsI I)E)

on March iC,ztlzt, bcforc mc,I'Y G. Ito(;owsK\,, a Notary public, pcrsonally appeared
ENIUQUE D' NAVARIIIi'I'8, who provctt to me on the basis of satisfact6ry evidcnce to 5ethe persttn ['hose name is subscribed to the $'ithin instrumcnt antl acknon,lcdgcrl to nrc
that hc cxecuted thc samc in his authoriz-ccl capacity, ancl that b1, his signature on the
instrument thc pcrson' or the cntity upon behalf of u,hich the person r"t",l, executetl theinstrument.

I ccrtify undcr l'tlNAL'l'Y oF PEIIJURY under the tan's of the State of California that thcforcgoing paragraph is truc and correct.

WITNESS mv hand and ofticial seal.

Signature

No ary
ITOGOWSKY
I'ublic

m
TY 6. Rocowst(

Noory Publtc. Crllfornlr
Rtvrrulda County

CommlrJton , 2336i6t
Comm. Explra tba27,nl1

(Scal)
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This DEED OF TRUST, rnade rTuL

DEED OF TRUST W|TH ASSIGNMENTS OF RENTSY 6, 2olo

//il///fl//il/ fiililtltfiilililt{/

FR"AI{CISCO PIZA ANd DIAAIA I!,, PIZA, husband and wifewhoss address is 19OO San AnLolio Road, palm Springs,

Li..y u UardAsscssor Cosn ty Clrrk 8, Recordcr

//ifl/ti//,/ilt/
OA Mtsc LONG RFO

between

cA 92262_3913
heretn calted TRUSTOR,

(state)
(Zip Code)

CrC 64J

C

ENRIQUE D

rder Search

Trustor irrevocabry granrs, transfers and assrgns ro

;::ff; ;;: :;#i:t",,i..ij::;,::
F or Addi E iona.LA, ,.8;;;;;-;.J:il: 

#S

(Numbcr rnd Ste.t)CHICAGO rITLE COMPANY, A Calilornia C
(ctty1

NAVARRET
cg]. ngle man
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(5.) To pay rmmedrately and without a*, all sums so expended by Benefrciary o, rrrrtl,th lnlerest fro.n date ol expenditure at the
a-mo11!a.tp_ygo by lew rn etfact al lhe date hereot, and lo pay for any statemeht provtded for by taw in ;ffear at iire date-nerioi-regaiJthi tne oorrgaiion
secured heroby. any amount demanded by lhe Beneficiary nol to axceed lhc maximum allowed by law at the lime when 3ald atatimenl-ig OemaiOed.
B. ll ls mutually agreed:

, (!)-rnal any.,award ,o_r.d-alt9g9j ln conneclron wdh.any condomnation for pubtic use ol .or injury to said property or any parl ther?of ii hcr?by
as-3lgned and 3hall be pald to Bcneficlary who may ?Pply oi roleese JUch moniyr rccoivcd by hiin br h€r in ihs'sarile marinli jrio wrn the same
eftocl sr gbgy€ providod for dr6positron oi proceedr'of iira or olher insurance.

(2)_ That by accspting payment of any sum secured hereby_after_its due date, Benelicrary does not waive his or her flght elther to requrro prompl
payment when du€ of alt other surns so secured or lo declare default lor tailurB so to pay,

^^^_(1)_]11!_rl 
8ny ttmo or.trom hme to timor_wrth.out.habilrty.therefor and without notico, upon written requesl of Benefrciary and pres€ntation ol lhrsueeo ano saro note lor endorsemenl, and withoul alfecling the p€rsonal-liability o, any peraon for payment of the indeblednajs secured hercbi

Ily.tlug_lgvl teconvey any parl of said propcrty: consent.t<i'lne making of pny ni,ao oi litii tncrior: Jfin'tn 6ranr,ng invlisemcni-tr.,e,6i:'i; oi'i.ji'."|,;any extonsion rgrcem?nl or rny lgrcemonl gubbrdin.ting lh€ ltsn ot chirge ho'reof.
(4) That upon wlitlcn requerl o, bcnoficl.ry st.ting th8t rll ium! socured horeby have been paid, and upon rurrender of this Deed and saidnoto lo Trusleo for cencellation and relentton or other disposition as Trustee in its sols iiscrstron may chtorJani upon piymenl oi iir iues, Trustees

:l_all,f,c.?nr.ey,ivithoul warranty, theiroperly then.held hereunder. The recrtals in such reconreyince of any ma'tterj oi facls in"lr uu conclusiveproot ol lhe lruthfulness the/eof. The Grantee ln such reconveyance may be described as "the person or personi legally entifled thereto,,
(5) Tnat as addltional securily, Truslor heleby gives to and conlars upon Beneflclary the right, power and authority. during the continuance ol

these Trusts. to collect the Ients. issue,s and profits oi sald property, reserviirg unto_Trusto;lhe rlgit, jrtor to any detau[ 6y Trust-or in paymenl of any
indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreemcnt hercunder, to collect and retaii subh rents, lisuas and'protirr ir tn'ey'uccome Oue
and payablo Upon ony such default, Bcneficltry may rl rny timr without notrco, cithcr in peruon, by ogont, or by 3 receiver to be airpointod by a
court, tnd wlthout rog.rd to lhc tdequacy of.ny tecuraly for lhe indebtgdnesr hgreby socurod, entei upin end take possessron ot rjlii propertf or
8ny pan thereol, ln his or her own name Eue lor or otherwiso colloc-t such rents, issubs and profits, inciuding those pist due and unjaro, anO alpty
tho samo, less costs and sxpenses ot operation and collection, including reasonable altorne/s lees, upon aiy indebiedness cecur.d hereby, and in
such.order as Benefrciarymay determine. Th€ enlering upon and taklng possesslon ol sald ilroperty, the colliction ol such renti, tssuei anU profrts
and the 6pphcation thereof as aforesald. shall nol cure or waive any delautl or notice ol Oefault hereJnder or invalidate any acl dono pursuant fo such
notice

(6).Thal upon default -bIJtr+ot il Palqelt ol any indobtedness.secured hereby or ln portormance ol any agreemenl hereunder. Beneficiarymay declarc all sums secuted hereby immetilatcly duo ahd payablo by delivcry to Trustas of wirtten dectarction ol o-jalli rnJ oiliino ioi aate rnO otwrltten notl6 of default snd ol eleclion to cause lo be rotd raio pto66ny, wliich norico Tiuslee sn;iltiu!;to be filed-,tr rei-oro. -eo;ei,cii,i 
irsoshall deposit with Trustee this Deed, raid noto and all documents dvio'enc[ng expenditures secureo n-reOy. 

--
Aft€l lhe lap66 of guch ttrno ag may.then be roqullod by law followrng the,recordalion of Eaid notice ol delault, and notrce ol sale havtng beengiven as then required by law, Trustee, without demand on Trustor, shall sell said proporty at the trme anO ptace frxed by lt ln saio notice-oi sate]onneras a whole or in separateparcels, and in such order as it may determine. at public auclioh to the highesl bidder for cash in lawrut monel otttre UniteO

!l?]ust_q.8ry^,a_! llt -Pf 
sele Tr-uslee may poslpone sal€ ot all or any porlion of sald property by publlc announcBment at such trm6 and ptacc olsale, 6nd trofi tlme lo tlma thereaftor_may postpono iuch salo by public announcement at thc timd fixed by th6 prcccding gottponamcnt,'Trust6o

shtll.dclivel to ruch purchsler its deed convoying tho proporly so iold, bul without any cgvenant or warraniy, Lxpress or rmplied. The /ecitals in such
deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusrve prool of th€ tiulhfulnes3 thsreot. Any person. including rru'sror. iiustde oisineficiiry-ii hereinafler
defined, may purchase at such sate.

Afier deductlng all costs, fees and expenses of Tru3tee and of this Trust lncluding cost ol evldence ol title in connection with sate. Trustee shall
gpplyth-eproceedsolsaletopaymentof. all s.umsaxpendedunderthelermshereo.f.nolthen.repald.wilhaccruedint€rostattheamounlallowedby
law ln eflect at the dale hereof; all other sums then securod hereby; and the remainder, if any, to dhe porson or peisons tegariy inirtrcolrrlrero

(7) Benetlclsry. or any successor in ownership or.any lndsbtedness secured hereby, may fiom llme to ltme. by instrument in wrilino. srrbsttlutoa succes3ol or successots to.any Trustee named herein dr sding herGundcr. which instiumeit, .xccuted Oy tne ginefiCtaryino outiacfngwlodgeaend rccordcd ln tho office ot the. rccorder ot lh€ county or countiei whore saidjroperly it srtuated, shatl bB ionctusivo prooi of prope'r iuOsi,tuti6,i 
-oi

6uch EUccessor Trusles or Trustees, who shall, wilhoul conveyarrce.Irom lhe Trusteo predecessoi, succeed to arl its1fie, Csiart 
-i,gnti, 

powers andduttes. SairJ instrumenl must contain lhe name ol the original Trustor, Trustee and tieneticiary nbraunOer. the book aniEgi*ttie'ttris Deed is,ecorded and the name and address o, the new frusles

- --^(!]-l_na1_this-D6,-ed 
apSlies- to, inures-,lo the benefit of, and binds all parties heroto, their heirs, tegatoo3. devlsees, adminislrators. oxecutors.

:!9^c-ejs-oj3* a_ng asslgrt Thc term Bcnetlclary shall mean thc owner 8nd holder. includrng pledgeer. bf the notc sccuied trereOy. wnetnei or notnamoo t9 ts€nolrcrary herein ln thrE Deed, whenover the context 80 requires. lho mascutine-gbnde-r inctudes the femlnrne i-nOlor1n6 neutdila,ia ii.Cgrngular numbei rncludes the plural.

J9) Thal Trustee 6ccepts thrs Trust when thrs Deed, duly executed and acknorvledged, ls made a public record as provrded by taw Trusteg,s
991_9!!9-rJ99 lo notify any pany heteto of eending sale under Any other Deed of Trust or-ol any aclion ei proceeding in whiCn Tiustdr, aenefictary orIrustee sh8[ be a party unles3 broughl by Trustec.
Eeneficlary may charge tor a slatemenl regarding the obligatlon secured hereby. provided the chargc thereol doe3 nol exceed the rnaximum ,ilovred
by laws
The undcrslgned Trustof. ,equ
address hcrclnbefore set forth

ests that a copy of any notice ol delault and any notlce of sale hereunder shall be mailed lo him or or her

E OF CALIFORNIA
CO OF Rirrorqide

On m6,

a Notary Public in and appeerod D M. PLZA

who proved to me on lhe basrs ot evidence lo be the person(s)
and acknowledgedwhose name(s) is/are s trumenl

to me that same in authorized capae-
ity(ie3), and that by ir signatu.e(s) on the per!on(3)
or the entity upon which lho person(s) acted, tho in!trumont

( sr- d#c,rl,e)' Asenu': t€tk -"-s)I cerlrfy under of PERJURY under thr law! ot
Ce lifornta foregoing paragraph ls lrue and correct,
wrT h.nd and oFficlat sc.t
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o o
EXTIIBI'I'''A" TO

DEED OF TRUST WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RT:NTS
DNTED JULY 6,2OIO

ADDITIONAI. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Note sccured by this deed of trust contains the Ibllowing provisions, tr.r-wit:

,,TIIIS NOTE IS NOT ASSUMABLI]. SHOUI-D TIIE UNDERSIGNED SEI-L,
CONVEY, TRANSFER, OR DISPOSE OF, OR FI.JRTHER ENCUMBER OR
IIYPOTIIECATE THE COLLATERAL DESCRIBED IN TIIE DEED OF.TRUS]" OR ANY PART THEREOI., OR AGREE SO TO DO WITHOUT THE
WR]TTEN CONSENI' OF'I'}{E HOLDER OF'fHIS NO'I'E BEING FIRST
OBTAINED, OR CIIANGE THE MANNER IN WHICH MAKER HOLDS
TITLE TO T}IE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN TI{E DEI]D OF TRUST, THIIN
SUCII HOLDER SHALL HAVE TIIE zuGIIT, AT ITS OPTION, TO DECLN RE
THE ENTIRE BALANCE OF THE UNPAID PRINCIPAL WI'I'H UNPAID
INTEREST DUETHEREON FORTHWITH DUE AND PAYAI}I-8. CONSEN'|
TO ONE SUCH TRANSACTION SHALL NOT tsE DEEMED TO BE A
WAIVER OF TIIE RIGIIT TO REQUIRII CONSENT TO FUTURE OR
SUCCDSSIV E'TRANSACTIONS. "

PROPER'I'Y DESCRI PTION :

The real property securing thc Promissory Note of even date is located in thc
unincorporated area of Riverside C<lunty, Calif<rrnia, and more particularly described as follows:

The South l{alf of the North Half of the Southeast Quarter of Fractional Section 2,
Township 3 South, Range 4 East, San Bernardino Meridian according to the
Official Plat Thcreof (APN 666-060-004)

r Iilil rilflil ilil flil ilil lll fltllil il ilil lilt fft
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o o
NCKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

Counry of Riverside

)
)
)

ss

On n .zr",urr [U , 2010 before me, TY G. FROMBERG, a notary public in and for the State of

California, personally appeared FRANClsco PIZA AND DIANA M.PlzA,who provcd to me on rhe basis

of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledgcd to me that they executed the samc in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by rheir signaturc

on the inslrument, the person(s), or the cntity upon behalf of rvhich the person(s) acted, cxccuted the

lnstrumcnt

I certify under PENALTY oF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

TY G fROM6ER Signature
Committlon, tE23959 Public
Xolrry tuUlc
. Blrrrrlda

. Cdltornlr

2

(sEAL)

iltilllilililtilililIililt lII ffiflil til illililil ill
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$81.376 74

LNT

PROMISSORY I'iOTE SECURED BY DEED OF TRUST ("Note")

Palm Sprutgs, Calilbrniu
JuJy 6, 2010

FOR VALLIE RECEIVED, h inetullments as hereaftcr strted, ilre un.leruigned pronw:(s) to Pay t0

ENzuQUE D, NAVARRETE, a single rnan, or orclcr ("Hokiu'v") ar P.O. Box 1566. [a Jolla, CA 92A3*7566, or

al suclr otftar placc as may bc derisnated frorn timc to time by thc Holder of'this Note drc prirrrpal sutti oI EIGI'ITY'

ONE TI{OUSAI{D TI.IREE HU\DRED SEVENI'Y.SIX DOLLARS and ?4/cents (.S81,376.74), togethcr wirh intercst

thereoo frour July '/, 2010 ('lntereer Comrnrncerueut Datc'), calculatcd on he baejs ol'a 360-day ycu, compoimded

mondrl1,, All srus duc are peyalrlc in lawltrl ilon€y ot he Uniru.J slatet of ,Amcricn. The prircipa.t aroouDt ol dris Not:

wili bcu hprefl at .Jrs lau of ten perccu( ( l0 ,i,) per annur:: cc,mpouncled ntonthly on all stuns of princlpal and lccrucd

but ur:puid, intercsl tioru tirnc to dtrr ulrpaG.

Thia Ncrtc shallbc payacle as lbllows:

(a) Borrower shall rnrkc elcvcn (ll) consccutivc mouthly rnslatlrur,,;s PaymcnE of pnnctpa-( arrd

inlcres:, each inrhc unountof ONETHOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (SI,5u0.00), or Drort. Tltc ftrst sttch

palment conrncncing on Augusr 7 ,2OlA, and suliscquut prymca$ oo lfu: sev:ntlt (7"') da, of each coruccutivr: raouttt

turcafier tlrrough Jrue 7. 2Ol i; &eo

(b) On J uly i5. 20t I (" Marurity"), the eutue rcrnaining uupaicl bntance ol principal and inr'ercst o1'

rhis Note, chall bccome inrnrdiatcty dw: I'nd payable.

ln rhc evenl rhar any payment ol'principal or interest rlue hercundcr (includiog the fiul payrtff rt Manrit)')

shall tx rnore rhan ten (lO) diys lare, dicn suclr late sum cball accruc a IaE charge equal to larl cenls ($.10) for eech

r:ac dollar ($1.00) har ic letc. Thc Hotdcr shall not be obligacd to irccepl any Lrlc palailent unle;s sucb lrte pa!'rcn:

shall be acsonrpuried by tbc lar ohugc amount, hovevcr, accelance of nrch late paYment by tbe Holdcr of rhjs Note

ohall rrrt waivc oor cxcuge '$e obliguiou of rhe Borrowsrs hcrcc,f to pay such lar charge iu ad<iition ts the Ptymen"

amount.

tr t1s evenr any ins1ailrrcnt oJ'inrcresr, or p:incipal ard interesr, Is not paid on Ue date whan doe, o: in tlrc

eyenr ol a dcfiult ulrlcr thc rcrrns oI rhe deed of trusr, rhe Holder mayi at ils soie oplion antl wilhout any notic'] to lhe

Bcrrowef g of this Notc, rlcclarc rhc wlrole of rhr unpald pnru, ipal, ialcrest an<l chargus tru'hg on 0ris Note anri/cr tJre

decd of lrusl, imrledilBly du€ and payablc. Intcre8t and orher clrarger shall bear lntcrcst li]c principat afur Oirty

(30i deyt.

Tlrc Borrowcrs of this Nore lrcrcby waire rliligence, rlernend, pres€nunettl lor palment, ao(icc of pa1'ment.

protest ancl noticc of pro&e r, anCI sprciitcaily consrnl ro an,l waive notice of any reneu'als, modificadonl , cr extlnsiolrs

c[this Nutc, u,he{:r:r rnadc in faVor ol'lhc BorrowCrs or any odter F€rSons or Pcreon' or aay OIthem'

Inrcrcsr, fecs aud chargcs collcclcd or to be collscted ill c(,ruuction wit]r ihe indebtcrlnesl evtdclrcej hereby

shall uot crceed the maxirnum, if iury, pcrmrttecl by any appticabio taw, Il any such l;irv ls iarerpreted ro tbat 6xid

inlcttsg:, fces and/or clurgca woulrl excee<l a.ul,such maximum snrl Borrowers 3re entilled to Oc benel'it of such law'

drcn: (A) such lrteresr, ices and/or charges sh:rll be reduced by thc alnor.t'rl nicessary lo led'Jcc th: same to the

pcrrutted nuximurni r.ad (B) aly sufiu rlready collccrcrl fnrrn Borrou'ers whicn sxceetlcct tbe pennined nlaximurn srall

l1g rctrrnrled. lrntlcr may chooie to rnaxe rhe refund erthcr by rrearrrS'Jre paymenie to t],e extcnt cl'tlte excels' as

prepayrrlclt5 of principal or lry maliug a Circct paymcnt to Borrqwers, No prepayn:cnt premium' if orherwisu

applicable,shal)beasscllccunprrp*yrn"ntsunderthisparagraph. Thtprovisionsolclisparrgraphshaltcontrolovur

any incousrstr6t provisron of tlris Note, or ore Deerl of Trust or any oi.lrer d@urne[t executed in cor'r'saicn wid: 'trc

rnclebredncsscvidcncedhercby. TlrisNoteslalt beconsrucdinacccrdaucewi0rrhellv'softheStateoiC'r'litornia'

P, 0l
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AII sur,u clue hereundr:r shall be payablc in lewful tender oi tlre Unitcd States of Autetica,

lf anyauorrey ioengagcdbecauseof adclaultunderlhis Notr, oraftcrdefiulttocnforcE, ilrIelprelo: dvclue
the riglrs of any parry under provisiotu of any insrrurnem recuring this Norc, the non-prevailing party pmmises to pay

rcrsonable anomeys feea ;urd all cosu and expunse s (whe0rcl or rot taxable; of cnforcing this Notc aod he trlms of

any ilurrumenr sccuring this Note.

TIJIS NOTE IS NOT ASSUMABLE SHOULD THE UNDERSIGNED .SEI.L, CONVEY,

TRANSITER, oR DISPOSE Or, OR FURTHER E),{CUMBBR OR HYPOTHEC.qTE T}lE
COLLATERAL DESCRtsED IN THE DEED OF TRUST, OR ANY PART THEREOF, OR

AGREE SO TO DO WITHOUTTHE WzulTEN CONSENT OFT}IE HOLDEROFTHIS NOTE

BEING FtrtST OBTAINED, OE CHANGE THEMANNERIN WHICH MAKER }ICILDS TITLE
TO l'lHE PROPER'IY DESCRIBED IN'l'HE DEED OF TRUSl', THEs* SUCH HOLDER 5HA LL'

HAVE THE RICHT, AT ITS OPTION. TO DECLARE TIIE ENTTR.E BAIJNCE OF THE

UNPAID PRINCIPAL WITH UNPAID INTEREST DUE THEREON FORTHWITH DUE AND
PAYABL,E. CONSET.{T TO ONE SUCH TRANSACTION SHAT,L NOT BE DEEMED TO BE

A WAIVER OP TIIE RIGIIT TO REQUIRE CONSENT 'rO FUTURE OR SUCCESSIVE

TR^NSACTIONS,

Privilcge is rcscrvcd to pay the witrlu Note. ar any dmc by paying all unpaid or any pan ol'Ute prirrcipal z.t:d

accrucd lnLercsr ro datc ol prepaymcnl, 'Ihie Note ir- secued by a dccd oi [r.lst crf evcn date hercwith.

" Borrowcrt "

B

DIANA bI. PIZA

(Page 2 of 2)



NAVARRETE, ENRIQUE DUE FROM PIZA (7-6-10 TD)

INTEREST AIVIOUNT l O.OOO 9i,

Event Date Arnount Number Period End Date

1 Loan
2 Lare Chg
3 Late Chg
4 Late Chg
5 Late Chg
6 Late Chg
7 Late Chg
B Late Chg
9 Late Chg

10 Late Chg
11 Late Chg
12 Late Chg
13 Late Chg
14 Attorney
15 lnterest Due

16 BALANCE DUE

Loan 011O11201 1

Loan 0210112011
Loan 0310112011
Loan 0410112011
Loan 05101t2O11
Loan 06/01i2011
Loan 071O112011

2011 Totals

Loan 0711012012
2012 Totals

1 07t16t2016
2016 Totals

07 t06t2010
0B/01/201 0
09/01/2010
10t01t201a
11t01t2010
12t01t2010
01t01t2011
02t01t2011
0va1nu 1

04t01t2011
05t0112011
06/01t2011
07 t01t2011
07 t10t2012
07 t14t2016

07 t14/2016

81,286.74
150.00
150 00
150.00
150.00
150.00
'150.00

150.00
150 00
150.00
150.00
150.00

8,128 67
19,445 60

108,408 93

218,91 9.94

1

1

1

1

I

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

F NAL

Date Loan Payment

Loan 07106t2010
Loan 0810112010
Loan 09/01/201 0
Loan 1010112010
Loan 1110112010
Loan 12101t2010

2010 Totals

lnterest Principa I Balance

81.286.74
150 00
150.00
150 00
150.00
150 00

82,036.74

150 00
150.00
150 00
150.00
150.00
150.00

8,128.67
9,028 67

000

000

000

218,919 94
218,919 94

218,919.94

581 10
699.56
683.91
713.92
697 92

3,376.41

728.52
736.0 1

671 33
750.57
733 69
765.79
748.54

5,1 34.45

581 10-
699 56-
683,91-
713.92-
697 92-

3 376.41-

728 52-
736 01-
671 33-
750 57-
733 69-
76s 79-
748 54-

5,134 45-

10,774 44-
10 774.44-

81 ,286 7 4

82,017.84
82 867.40
B3 701.31
84,565 23
85.41 3. 1 5

86,291 67
87,177 68
87,999 01
88,899 58
89,783.27
90 699.06
99,576.27

1 29,796.3 1

000

1944560
19,445.60

000
110,51 1 .01

10,774 44
10.774 44

89,123.63
89,123 63

108,408.93

129 796 31
1 29,796 31

I 10,511 01Balance Grarrd Totals 000

AIVIORTIZATION SCHEDULE - Normat Amortization



ENIU Q [JE NAVAITT'TI'II
c/o [,an,Offices of .Ieffrcy E. F-romberg, AIrC

2825 F:,. Tahquitz Cant,on Way
Suitc D-l

l)alm Springs, CA 92262

April 18,2022

Mariccla Ambriz
Sr. Accounting Assistant
'l'ax Sale Opcrations/[,xccss l)rocccrls
Itiverside Counfr', California
I'O Ilox 12005
llivcrside, CA 925112

lleference No.:
Asscssment No.:
Claimant:
Amount of Claim:
Date of Sale:

El' 207 ltcm 922
666060004-6
Enriquc D. Navarrcte
$189,209.56
IVIay 24,2016

'I'o Whom lt l\{a1,(-'oncern:

'fhis lctte r shall constitutc my Notarized Authorization tbr Agcnt to Collect Fl,xcess
Procceds for Enriquc I). Navarrcte to Lan,Olliccs of .lcffrcy,E. Frombcrg, ApC.

'I'his letter shall also constitute xn Llpdated Statemernt of'Monies Ou,ed (as of Datc of Salc -
Nlal'24,2016) in thc anrount of S189,209.56. I'his sum has not changed as nf this tlatc.

Vcry truly t,ours,

RIQIJE AVA RIll,l'l'E. Clainrant



ACKN0WLEI)GMEN'I'

A.nota.r1'.public.orothev olljcer conrplcting this ccrtilicatc verifics only the identitl,
ol'thc individual r.r'ho signcd thc docunrenito,,vhich this certitlcatc is attachcd. anrl
rrot thc truthlulnc.ss. accuracy, or validity ol'that document.

S'I'AT'E OF- CALIFOITNIA )

) SS.
cotJN'rY oF' IItvERSI DI.l)

On April l8,2022,beforc nre,'l'Y (;. ROGOWSKY, a Notarl'Public, personally appeared
ENRIQUE D. NAVAIIIiETE, n'ho provcd to me on the basis of satisfactorl,evirlence to bc
the pcrson rvhose name is subscribed to thc u,ithin instrumcnt anrl acknou,lcdgcd ro mc
that hc cxccutcd thc samc in his authorized capacity,, and that b1' his signature on the
instrument the pcrson, or the enti(v upon behalf of u,hich the person acted, cxecuted the
instrumcnt.

I ccrtify under PENAL'I'Y OF' PIiIi.IURY under thc larvs of the State of California that the
forcgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WI'[NESS my hand and official seal.

Signatu rc
'tY GOWSKY

blicNota

/.ffi\ TY G. RocowsxY

6 ) -".#":.",0,:':;:JIf^''

W.,,.Tl' l',T:.:,.1: 
j ii: i r,.

(Scal)
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rf,ANC'IIsE TAX BOARD
eol.l-EgrroN ADVISORY TEAM, MS A-240
PO BOx 2952
SACRAMENTo cA 958t2_2s52

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS

[- couNTY oF RI'ER'IDE 
-r

DON KEN, TREASURER.TAX COLLECTOR I
pb nox r2oos
RIYERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS

t

,

Notice Date: August 31, 2016

In Reply Refer To:
624:YD:PIZA

Assessment No.:
Situs Address:
Assessee:
FTB Account No.:

666060004-6 TC: 207 ITEM:922
NONE
FRANCISCO PTZA

h,(a
ctt
?,,r'l-D
I{n
t
-
N
(,t

,trrrta
uE
ffrxct
6'rrtlG)orQrC
rtliurt{

s

;l
rilo
,re

ra
tr,

I' Brenda sizer, am lhe supervisor of the colrection Advisory Team of the State of california,Franchise Tax Board and am 
"r*,lrir"a to execute,f,i. rii, on behalf of said Board.

The Franchise Tax 
PoTa hereby claims any or ail of the excess proceeds resulting from the trusteesale or tax defaulted t3" on tvtav ii'i}rc.- p*;;;;b;o,,ent 

code Section 6103, state ofcalifornia Franchise Tax BoarJit *r-pt rro,o puyr;;t;*y fee for processing this craim.
The claim is based on the fact that the Franchise Tax Board was a party in interest in the propertyat the time of sale and the forlowi"g proof is ,uuritt.Jio Jstabrish riglrts to the excess proceeds:
A certificate of Tax Due and Delinquencv reflectine the current tax indebtedness ofFRANC ISC O ptZA, Account f.f 

"-6",'f
A perfected and enforceable state tax lien arose upon all real property of FRANCISC. przApursuant to Revenue and raxation code section igzel.'-'
The amount of the craim for the F'ranchise Ta,x Board is $145,349.95, as of May 24,2016.

lff:fl:Hder 
penaltv ofperjury that the foregoing and atrached supporring documents are true

I;i?irX?:anv.questions 
regarding this claim, contacr yen Dao of rhis department ar

sor

-l
S

lection sory Team

I



State of California
Franchise Tax Board

Certificate of Tax Due and Delinquency

Filed Pursuant to Part 10.2, Division 2, Revenue and Taxation Code

State of California )
)

County of Sacramcnto )

The Franchise Tax Board certifies that:

The taxpayor is delinquent in payrnent of tax, penalties, and interest imposed upon the taxpayer under the provisions of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code.

The name of the taxpayer, the last known address, and the amount of tax, penahies, and interest with reference ro which the taxpayer
is delinquent are as follows:

FRANCISCO PIZA
ASSESSMENT NO. 666060004.6

Tar Year Tax Penalties Interest Fees Refund Peymcnts Total

2009

20r0

20r r

20t2
20t3

s8,5 13.50

$7,964.00

$9,984.00

97,422.50

$6,s89,00

$5,39 r .0s

M,002.98

84,725.94

$2,063.12

$ I, t68.00

$277,00

t88.00

$r0r.00

$r01.00

$99.00

$0.00

$0.00

80.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8ls.r4
$0.00

$0,00

$0,00

$o.oo

$17,027.00

$15,928.00

$26,717.00

$14,M5.00

$ I 3, 178.00

$30,373.41

$27,982.98

s41,527.94

$24,431.62

$2 t,034,00

Total
Liened

Tax Year Tax

$87,695.00 $40,473.00 $t7J51.09 $666.00 $0.00 $&t5.14 $r45J49.95 *

Penalties lnteresl Fees Refund Payments Total
2009

20 t0
20r I

2012

2013

2014

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$805.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

s0.00

$0.00

$402.s0

$24s.20

$227.25

$337.52

$ r98.22

$r 70.56

$44.98

$0.00

s0.00

$0.00

s0.00

$0.00

$79.00

00.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

s0.00

$0.00

$0.00

s0.00

$0.00

$24s.20

$227.2s

$337.52

stgE.22

$r 70.56

s 1,33 I .48

Total Un-
Llened $t0s.00 $402.50 st,2zi.73 s79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,5t0.23 **

(*) Balances reflect the liabilities secured by a recordcd or filed Noticc of State Tax Lien as of the date of the tax dcfaulted property's
sale May 24,2016.

(rr) Balances reflect the liabilities not secured by a rccordad or filed Notice of State Tax Lien as of the date of this certificate.



The following Notice(s) of State Tax Lion have/has been recorded or filed:

Cert No. I I313615635 recorded in Riverside County on December 6, 20 I l, for the tax year 2009, under Instrument No,
20r t-0539456.

Cert No. 1408573 I 182 recorded in Rivorside County on April 9,2014, for the tax years 2010 and 201 l, under lnstrument No.
20 l4-0 r29555.

Cert No. 14258685864 recorded in Riverside County on September 30, 2014, for the tax year 2012, under Instrument No.
20t4-03'n668.

Cerl No. 16123737412 recorded in Riverside County on May I l, 2016, for the tax year 2013, under Instrument No. 2016,0191 I 16.

'lhe taxpayer is indebted to the State of California in the above amount; no paft of the indebtedncss has been paid and the whole
thereof is now due, owing and unpaid from the taxpayer to the State of Caliibmia; the Franchise Ta,t Board has fully complied with all
provisions of the Revenue and Ta:<ation Code relating to the computation and levy of tax, penalties, and interest.

IN wlTNESs WHEREOF the Franchisc Ta:r Board has caused this Ccrtificate to be executed in its name and on irs behalf Bnd its seal
to be affixed by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: August 3l,20l6

(Seal) FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
of the ofCal

BY
en Dao, Specialist

(916)84s-s922

I



RacarahV Rqptsrltd ty

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCHISE TAX EOARD
Sacramerrb CA 0E,812-?fl52

At d Whut Rc(Elclcd l/bll to

Spacial Procedures Sec{ion
PO BOX 2e52
Seaamonto CA 95812-2952

Filed With: RIVERSIDE

parts 10or 11 of DMsion 2 of the Revenue
be paid by sald taxpaye(s) ae bllowa:

DOC * 2011-0539456
1216l?;0ll el:f6r For:ltC

Prgo t of I
Rooordrd la Offlclrl lecort

Ccunty of Rtvtmtdr
l+ry U. llrdlsoroe, Ccrrrty Ctcrl 6 Rroo;dre

rflilrt]tillllilutl!iltfl

Thc Frandrbe Tax Board of the State of Cdbrnle hereby oeltiliee thal the

Name of Taxpayer(s) : FRANCISCOPIZA

fl|il]lflml

Notice of State Tax Lien

Certificale Number: s635

ie liable und€r
and Taxdlon Code to the due and requied b

by law until paad; thal the Franchlso Tax Board of the Stste of
10 or 11 of DMslon 2 of the Rsv€nue and Taxatbn C.ade of the State

assesslng th€ tax; the saH arnounts aro due and payable and haye
righle b such proporty rlotyownad or later aqulrut by the lopayer.

Eoad of the Stdeof Calihnia has driy adlrortzed the tnderelgned b

FRANCHISE TA)( BOARO
of the State o[Cal]brnia

By:

Authorized facslmlle algnature.

FTB Accourf Number

SocialSecufi Numbe(e)

Last Kmwn Address

For Taxable Years

TotalLien Armunl'

: )O(X-XX-

:375 E SUNNY
: PALM SPRING

:200O

:$27,212.58

Fu(her hteresl end fees $,ill
California omplied with all
of Califomia ln mmptiling,
mt becn pald. Said lien

IN WITIGSS WHEREOF.
exscute this Nolice ln

Dated: 1ll1gl1

Collecticn

FT8 2e3o Vl ARCS (REV 0+2fi r)

(el

is accruing d the rate presoibed by law.

T

$-rd



.,PDFjs viewer

erorqg fundbl
8TATEOf,CruFORNIT
FRAXGITE IIXEOTNO
ssrmrrro c,A 05e1 2.2e52

,,,OAlrYr'. frCurtd ilr$

SprdelProort uttr 6cdion
PO Box2e52
Srcrmrnlo C 9St12.2e52

Page I ofl

00c f5n7
1040/2011 0!:06 Ftl Frr: $lt].00
PryEldt
Rccr{cd [t oihHrltofld,
Cllrly ol Rlrclcilo
PeicrAkErr
Arrllr-Cfiff, Clrr.RGco{{lt

"TFr&qrrrt{ 
- 

fhficrlrdly dnfrr,
lo ha Cotrrt o{ tttrtr{ h, rrcEt6Itl',
RF.rrdry rrretr@!.

@ STArE Of CIT.JFORNtA
FRAT'GHI8E TAX BOAN;

t'.
RELEAEE OF LEN

,t" ,

i i r ',
Thc Fren.ll3c Trr Bord d[E Stda o, Cebfcile lEJcb, IGlcslq ho l|en lrnmtd unds Pgtc tos 1t d DivEhn 2 of
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C.ttlficrloHurter : lrs130r:';t.
rililr^g.hd ;FF NcTSOO PIZA

FTEAccount isrnDot
Socd Sao.rlty lrlqrter (i,
Corpo{ott I'Jutrroar
FEIN
F*atwrh
Llon Rsco.rrod
Ooqrfiorrl{o/8oot l,lo.
Pege

)qx.)(,(.

t
:'

.'tln

\ 1- .j

lrt WTtgeSS WHEREOF. 0ii f4rxfrm'fnr Eorrd tror duf ruho.trd thc unllrrthnod to arccutc $lr Rd6rF in lr
nomc. .,' . \ ''i.

tl
I[IAIED;IOtl&|,

Colccrfi Burrru
TEIgpnona NurtDcr: (tlE) O45.a3$O

FRAIiIGMSE TA,I EOARO
olttc Slile olCalllorno

* fuJil9daruu
_l

Ardlro{zcc lrcsm rlo srg mlure

I 1& lrlot Y akcs liEv oFfc!r)

http://er-webl-gw.asrclkrec.orgAntranet/resourceVpd{Vweb/tylerPdflsViewer.htrnl?file:... 0711512020
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futclitgAqtsirdAy

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRA}ICHBE IAX BOARD
Sacramento CA gSBl 2-e952

M|OntWkbln

Special Procedures Seaton
PO BOX2952
sacramenro cA 95912-2952

Doc * 2014-@12955s
Ul@lAY 0t:33P Fo:]lC

Prgr I cf I
lecorded ln Offlctrt leccrdr

Goutty of Rlvrrrldc
Lury ll. llrd

flraqpror, Comty Ctrt I loordor

r llil ilffi il ill] Hil[ ffi Ilt] til tfl tfl lil
U PAGC stzE DA RfD COPY

Notlco ol State Tar Llen

lfr-'
lmol

Filed With: RIVERSIDE Certilicato 1182

The Franchise Tax Boarcl ol the State ol Catlfornla hereby taxpayer(8) ig liabb under
parts 10 or t1 of Dlvision 2 ol the Rewnue and
be paH by said taxpayer(s) as follows:

l{ame of Taxpaye(s) : FRAiIC|SCO PIZA

Taxatlon Code amount due arxJ required to

FTB Account Number :

Social Security Number(s) : XXX-XX-

Last Knonn Address : 164 W SAN MARCO
PALM SPRINS| CA

For Taxable Years :2011,2010

Total Llen Amount' :651SS.04

Further inlereel and fees wlll by law unlil paiJ; that tho Francfilse Tax Board of the State ot
Californla ornpllod with a[ 0 or 11 ol Divislon 2 ot the Revenue and Taxailon Gocte of frre State
of California in
nol b€on pald. lien

ass€ssing the tAx: the seid amounts ars dua and payable and have
rbhts b such property now owned or taler acqutrett-by the taxpayer.

IN WITNESS Boud of he State ol Catilornla hes duly authorlzed the underslgnod to
oxecute thls Notico in its

Dared:03n6n4 FBANCHISE TAX BOAFID
of the State of Calilornla

Gollection

fuirgurmTelephone 845-(350

is accrulng at the rato prescrlbed by taw

S R

\ I \
wcHqAnac -eNM A t 465 P@R

}r'F -)t't E

FTB 2cto Vt U ARCS (REV 08.201s)

By:

Authorlzed tacslmlle signaUrre

1m

@
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STAIE OFCALIFORNIA
FNA,IGHEE TAI BOARD
Sryamonb CA 0SBI2.AO2

Atttltlvlsrfr@litdb

Spoda, Procedrreo Soction
PO BOX29tt2
Suamerno CA gilllz.A95z

Notlce of Stato Tax Llen

Filed With; RIVERS|DE

The Francfiise Tax Board of the State of Calilomta hereby certifies

C;ertiflcate

[ll

is li&le under
arnourfi due and reguked to

parb 10 or l1 ot Dlvlslon A ot the Rerrenuo and
bo pald by gat, taesyor(8) ar b[owc:

l0amo of Targayr(c) : FRAI.|C|SCO ptZA

Taration Code to

FTBAo@unt Nur&er

Social Seorlty NurDe(e)

| +t Kmwn Adcf,ess

: )Ofi-)Cr I

:1*4W SAN MARCO

Reluxal

",,fuiU$a,nW

For Taxabfe Yean

: PALM

:2o12

Toh! LIen Amount' :23229.33

Fuilhg htsrEst ard heswilt d
Caffornia comfllad with a[ ot
of Calilornla ln cOrpUtlng.
not been paU. Saltt llen

IN WITNES|S WHE
execute hls tlotice ln its

Dated:09nil14

Collestlon
Telephono

(rf

rights

Boad ol he stab ol calllomia tras fuly euthorEed the underslg red to

FRATrcH|SE TAX BOARD
ol fte Stau otCalilomia

ls rerulng at the rab preecrtbed by hw.

FT8 29it0 tfi M ABcs (REV G2or9)

Authorlzsd tscsimale slgnature.



. Racotdng Rcqtestcd by

DOC # 20174350728
O8l30ln17 02:35 PM Fees:$23.m
Page 1 of 1

Recorded tn Official Records
County of RlversHe
Peter Aldana
Assaeoor-C ounty C lerk-Recorder

STATE OFCALIFORNIA
FRANCI{ISE TA)( BOARO
Sacramenlo CA 95E12-2952

And Whcn Rccor*d Mal to
"Thic docunonl waa elsctronically submlled
lo lhe County of Riverr&lc br recording"
Receipled by: TRACIE fl99/Special Procedures Sectaon

PO Box 2952
Sacramento CA 95812-2952

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD

RELEASE OF UEN 7

The Franclrise Ta< Boerd of the State of California hereby releeses the lien ampdd under Parts 10 or 11 of Divisircn 2 of
the Revonue end Taxatim Code as evidenced by the follo,ving desCribed certificgte.bf tax, intersst ard penalties due:

Certificate Number
Filed Against

:1425E665864
FRANCISCO PIZA

I

FTB Account Number
Social Socurity Number (s)
Corporate Number
FEIN
Filed With
Lien Reoorded
Document No,/Book No.
Page

xxx-xx,

l

RI\IERSIDE
09/60no11
toil-oszrosa

r'9'

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Franchise Tdx Board has duty authorized the undersigned to execute this Release ln lts
name

DATED;OE,tz9t17 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
of the State of Califomia

Collactioo Bureau
Telephone Nlrmbee (916) 845-4350 fuYVutm

FTB 273OE V ARCS (REV 082017)

By:

Authorlzed facsimile slgnature.

@
I

I



*a!&gUndA
STAIE OF CAUFORNIA
FNAI{CIIEE TAX BOARD
Sonmcm CA e6fia-Zg6a

MJ$pf'tuarit*Ub
Spechl Prcccdureo Secilon
PO BOX2952
SmmmetiloCA 06812-2082

CVllnzet0 1t:4{ dl Fer: 3 0.CC

Prge t cf t
ln Offlolrl Rrccrdl
llvcrrldr

2016-0191116

illtilfr il

974

FTB Aooount NurSor

SodalSauty lturnbc(c)

lad l(rrournAddras

: )Oo(-)fi-

: 154 W SAll I,IARCO

wbg
: PALM

furTaxablc Years :2O13

ToEl UenAmounl' : $20.09628 ,,

Fuilher irtered and lese wil
Californla @nplLd with all
cil Cattfornh h
rpl bc€n p.iJ.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
fiecuto thla Notloe h irb

or
bt
11

law urdilpeid: that the Frarrchbe Tax Boerd of thc State of
of Divieion 2 ol tho Revcnrre and Taxatixt Codo of Ule State

aaceering the bx; the eaH arnountc are due and payaHe and have
riglft to errch property now own€d or later aoquired by Ur€ tupay€r.

tax gmdof fto sdeof caffornb hae duly authotizedthe udem(pedto

FRATTICHISE TAX BOARD
of the Shte of Cs,ihnb

Daled: OU02/16

/' --_\ 
'\r

lt'\'lt \
\\. )
\r \.. \. -.. /
\ !---r'

I
I

.l

C,oleotion Bur6an
Telephone NidDer:\

'Addftbnat irilq5$ baoorulry stthe mte prcaorbed by lsri,.

FIB 2900 Vl M ARCS (BEt' S{013)

BY WVa'nwp,Qr*.*.

I
Adhorizod facsknilo slgndura.

Flled Wilh: RIVERSIDE

Ndicc of Stato Tax Licn

Cedill:ate

..'."-.\
,/' .- -.

n'l 
'

I

{€{'?3737412
\i

b lbbla under
ard requked to

Namc of Taryayer(a) : FRANCTSGO ptZA l\
', 't

lr
ti\-,

.-""-.---z'rl\-.__./,'
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0&:10f2017 0?35 Ptl Fmr. 3iR.00
PegEroll
Rooadcd n Ot.tlrl Rcoard'
Corily otRlvar:do
PetrAlrLra
Arr.il r4qJltl C lrrr-Raco.da

6TATE OF CAL'FORITIA
FRAI,ICITEE IAX EOANO
secrefrutlo cA 06tl 2-eat2

Ard [fi.r, ,fru,!fd ifd.u

SpodilProooilrro 6rdbn
PO Eox 2e52
Bacrsrnonlo CA 0381 2.eeta

"'Trtdoqrnrnl sr aldrosll, ...eltli.d
lD tr C6ut sf ffi lhr {*or*{..
RErro.d b, TR.rarE GCI

@ STATE tr CAI]FORNIA
FRID'CHItE TAX BOARO

l,

i,: 'l

RELEAISE OF I.GN ' .. 
I .(

,s' " '.''ii
TiG FrefldrEe Tex Eoed of ul' Strb of cahfrrte lrcmby rcleas& Ip fien tmp&d undr psrlr 10 r 1 t or *uirbn 2 of
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C€rlilEels Numhcr
ril,6Agahil fRAHCISCO PIZA

FTEAccarnt Nrlrrlbcr : '

SodflSocurlly Num'ber (s) I )fit(.)fi+
Coeo.e1i ilur&a, i ;
FEINt^l
FJlcd yvhh

Llon RocsIdGo
tloqmclt l{o,/Boor ilo.
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STAIE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCIIITIE TAXBOARI)
COLLECTION ADVISORY TEAM, MS A.240
PO BOX 2952
SACRAIUE}.TTO C A 9 s I DAg 52

CLAIM T'OR EXCESS PROCEEDS

couNrY oF RryERsrDE 
-lDON KEN, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

PO BOX 1200s
RTVERSIDE, CA 92502A205
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS

Notice Date: April 28,2022

In Reply Refer To:
624:YD:PIZA

Assessment No.:
Situs Address:
Assessee:
F'IB Account No.

666060004-6 TC: 207 ITEM:922
NONE
FRANCISCO PIZA

I, Yen Dao, am employed by the State of Califbnria" Franchise Tar Board (FTB) as a Specialist
with the Collection Advisory Team. I submit this claim for excess proceeds under Civil Code
Section 2924j on FTB's behalf in my official capacity as an FTB employee and not otherwise.

FTB hereby claims any or all of the excess proceeds resulting from the trustee's sale or tax
defaulted sale on May 24,2016,

The claim is based on the fact that FTB was a party in interest in the property at the time of sale
and the following proof is submitted to establish rights to the excess proceeds:

A Certificate of Ta:r Due and Delinquency reflectins the current tax indebtedness of
FRANCISCO PIZA, Account Number

A perfected and enforceable state tax lien arose upon all real property of FRANCISCO PZ,A
pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 19221.

I declare uuder penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing and
the attached supporting documents are true and correct.

If you have any questions regarding this claim, contact Yen Dao of this departrnent at
(916) 84s-5922.

Yen Dao, Specialist
Collection Advisory Team

The amount of the claim fortle Franchise Tor Board is S4,443.78, as of May 24,2A16.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
I'RANC}IISE TAX BOARI)

CERTTFICATE O['TAX DIJE AND DELINQUENCY

Filed Pursuant to Part l0 or I1, Division 2, Revenue and Taxation Code

State of California

County of Sacramento

The Franchise Tax Board certifies:

The taxpayer, is delinquent in payment of tax, penalties, interest and costs imposed upon the provisions of the
Califonda Revenue and Taxation Code-

The name of the tar<payer, the last known address, and the amount of the delinquent tax, penalties, interest and
costs owed by the taxpayer are as follows:

FRAI{CNCO PIZA
APN:666060004-6

Tax Year Tax Penalties Interest Fees Paymcnts Total

)
)
)

,

20 r0 $2,650.00 $ 1,325.00 $666.00 $88.00 $28s.22 $4,443.18

Total Liened $2,650.00 $1,325.00 $666.00 $88.00 9285.22 $4,443.78.

Tax Year Tax Penalties Interest Fees Payments Total
20t0
20t't
201 I
2419

$0.00

$1,952.00

$4,371.00

$2,174.00

$0.00

$976.00

$2,185.50

$ 1,087.00

$1,255.99

s521.03

$797.69

$r84.22

$0.00

sr r3.00
$117.00

$97.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,255.99

$3,562.03

$7,471.19

$3,542.22

Total Un-Liened $8,497.00 $4r4E.50 $2,758.93

Additional interest and penalties accrue until paid in full.

$327.00 $0.00 $15,831.43 **

(*) Balances reflect the secured delinquent amount as of the date of this certificate that was subject to a filed or
recorded Notice of State Tax Lien prior to the tax defaulted property's sale on May 24,2}rc.

(**) Balances reflect the delinquent amount as of the date of this certificate that was not subject to a filed or
recorded Notice of State Tax Lien prior to the tax defaulted property's sale on Il.lay 24,2016.

The following Notices of State Tax Lien have been recorded or filed:

Certificate No. 14085731 182 recorded in the office of the county recorder of Riverside County on
April 9, 2014, for the tax years 2010 and 2011, under Instrument No. 2014-0129555.Note: 2}ll taxyear had
since been resolved.



Certificate No. 20045340364 recorded in the office of the county recorder of Rivcrside County on
March 10,2020, for the tal( year 2017, under [nskument No. 200-01 10847. ?tnV fl€
Certificate No. 21201614237 recordcd in the office of the county recorder of Riverside County on
July 28, 2021, forthe tax year 2018, under Instrument No. 2021-0452170. [-\_r_,-.r;, q. t-tt4lltau ^:rtw
The taxpayer is indebted to the State of Califomia in the above amount. No part of the indebtedness has been
paid. The whole thereof is due, owing and unpaid from the taxpayer to the State of California- The Franchise
Tax Board has fuIly complied with all provisions of the Revenue and Taxation Code relating to the computation
and levy of the tan, penalties, interest and costs.

IN WITNIESS WHEREOF, the Franchise Ta< Board has caused this Certificate to be executed in its name and
on its behalf and its seal to be affrxed by the undersigned, thereunto dully authoizrd.

Dated: Apil28,2022
(Seal)

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
of the State of Califomia

BY
Yen Dao, Specialist
(916) 84s-se22



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
COLLECTION ADVISORY TEAM, M/S 4.240
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO CA 95512-2952

April 28, 2A22

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DON KEN, TREASURER.TO( COLLECTOR
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS
PO BOX 12005
RIVERS|DE CA 92502-2205

ln reply refer to
624:YD:PIZA

Subject
APN
Situs Address
Date Sold
Last Assessee
FTB Account No

ORDER TO WITHHOLD PERSONAL INCOME TAX
666060 00 4$ T C:207 tT EM:922
NONE
May 24,2016
FRANCISCO PIZA

When the Franchise Tax Board receives a request for a claim to excess proceeds and
there is an unpaid balance for California Personal tncome Tax that is notsecured by a
recorded lien, this department may issue to the trustee an ORDER TO WITHHOLD
PERSONAL INCOME TAX. Pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code 18G70(a), this order
attaches to all credits, personal property or other things of value in your control belonging to
FRANCISCO PIZA. This OTW is in addition and supplement to the Franchise Tai
Board Claim For Surplus Funds. When paying the Franchise Tax Board by check, it is
essential that the FTB account number appear on the check. Referencing ahy other
number will delay the processing of the check.

lf you have any questions regarding this claim, please contact the undersigned.

3/".* D*o
0

Yen Dao, Specialist
Collection Advisory Team
(916) 845-5e22



irqa.,49

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCHISE TA,\ BOARD, M/S A-240
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2952
(e16) 84$ss22

April 28, 2022

Eourury oF RTvERSTDE
DON KEN, TREASURER.TAX COLLECTOR
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS
PO BOX 12005
RIVERS tD E CA 92502-2205

ORDER TO WITHHOLD
PERSONAL INCOME TA)(

PART 3 _ FURNISH TO TAXPAYER

Date;

-'i

Case No.: 666060004-6

Acct. No.:
SSN: )ux-xx.
Tax Year(s): 2010, ?o17 zo11,zo1g

I

Taxpaye/s Name and Address

FRANCISCO PIZA
APN:666060004-6

$ 15,831.43

FrB 2000 (REV 12-19S6)

The Franchise Tax Boad has issued an ORDER TO WITHHOLD to the addressee shown above under authorization of
Sectlon 18670 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code to enforce payment of an amount due for California Personat
tncorne Tax.

The addressee has been instructed to deduct and withhold the amount due, shown above, from any cradits or paynents
of any nature due, owing, and unpaid to you. Such credits and payments lnclude, but are not limited to, deposits in llnancial
lnstitutions, declared dividends, rents, royalties, deposits in vacatlon or holiday trust funds, lndividuat Retlrement Accounts,
Keogh Accounts and other personal property ln the possesslon of or controlled by tha addressee.

The amount wlthheld by the addressee will b€ pald to the Franchise Tax Board and applled to your acoount for the tax
years noted above. You should determine the amount withheld by the addressee and, if it is less than the arnount due,
you should forward payment of the remaining unpald balance immedlately to avold further mllection action. Please make
your check or money order payable to the FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, attach it to this notice, and rnail it to the Franchise
Tax Board office shown at the top of thls page.

SPECIAL INFORMATION GONCERNING TAXPAYER RIGHTS

lf we levy upon your bank account in enor, we can relmburse you for bank charges lncurred as a resull of our ermr. To receive
reimbursement, you must wrlte to us at the above address withln 90 days from the date of the lovy.

lf immediate, full payment of the amount due will create an undue hardship, or if yotr have already paid the amount due, or if the
amount is nol due, contact us immadiately. Please telephone the number shown at the top of this brm for account inbrmation,
You should have this notice with you when you call.

The Franchlse Tax Board has a Taxpayer Advocate who reviews those cases whero taxpayers have been unable to resolve their
problems with the Franchise Tax Board thrcugh normal channels. To contact the Taxpayer Advocate, writa to: Taxpayer Advocate
Bureau, PO Box 157, Rancho Cordova CA 95741-0157. FAX (S16) 84S6614. You may also omait the 

-Advocate 
at

http ://www.ft b.ca. g oy.

AMOUNT DUE



tue

r
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DON KEN, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSTD E CA 92502-2205

ORDER TO WITHHOLD
PERSONAL INCOME TAX

PART 1 - RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Case No.: 66606000+6

Acct. No.:
SSN: xxx-)q-(
Tax Year(s): 2010, 2017, 2018, 2A1g

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCHISE TA)( BOARD, M/S A.240
PO BOX 2952
SACMMENTO CA 95812-2952
(916)M5-5e22

Dare: April 28, 2022
-t

L J

AMOUNT DUE

$ 15,831.43

Taxpaye/s Name and Address:

FRANCISCO PIZA
APN: 666060004-6

We are issuing THIS ORDER TO WITHHOLD to ontorce payment of an amount due for Califomia Personal lncome Tax,
The taxpayer has not paid the amount due, shown above, (See reverse side for applicable sections of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code-)

THIS ORDER ATTACHES TO ALL CREDITS, PERSONAL PROPERTY, OR OTHER THINGS OF
VALUE IN YOUR POSSESSION OR UNDER YOUR CONTROL BELONGING TO THE TAXPAYER,
THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, PAYMENTS DUE THE TAXPAYER AS A RESULT OF
THE TRUSTEE SALE, APN NUMBER 666060004-6 ON MAY 24,2016. THIS ORDER PERTAINS TO
A LIABILITY NOT CI.AIMED HEREIN.

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO WITHHOLD the lesser of (1) the arnount due shown above, or (2) the amount in your possession
or under your control belonglng to the taxpayer at the time you received this Order.

IN COMPLYING WITH THIS ORDER, WE REQUEST THAT YOU:

1. NOTIFY the taxpayer that you are withholding funds pursuant to the order by delivering PART 3 to the taxpayer as
soon as possible.

2
RETAIN ANY FUNDS WITHHELD FOR 1O BUSINESS DAYS FROM THE DATE YOU RECEIVED THIS
ORDER OR UNTIL THE DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS HAVE BECOME FINAL, WHICHEVER IS I.ATER.
AT THE END OF THE HOLDING PERIOD, REMIT ANY FUNDS WITHHELD UNLESS YOU HAVE
RECEIVED A RELEASE FROM THIS DEPARTMENT. PLEASE INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS ORDER
WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

3. COMPLETE the questionnaire on PART 2. Please attach your remittance, if any, to that page and mail lt to the Franchise
Tax Board offlce shown at the top of this page (envelope enclosed),

4. ADVISE any interested parties to present claims to the Franchise Tax Board.

5. REFER to PART 2 if you possess or control any property other than cash, payments or credits belonging to the
taxpayer,

FTB 2900 (REV r2-19O8)



FTB

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, fuUS A.240
PO BOX2952
SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2952
(e16) 84$5922

April 28, 2022
r
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DON KEN, TREASURER.TAX COLLECTOR
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSI DE CA 92502-2205

L

ORDER TO WTHHOLD
PERSONAL INCOME Tfl(
PART 2 - RETURN wlTH PAYMENT

Date:

AMOUNT DUE

$ 15,831.43

PLEASE COMPLETE THE QUESTIONNAIRE BELOW.

-.]

Case No.: 6660600046

Acct- No.:
SSN: xxx-xx.
Tax Year(s)' zoto, 2017, 2o1B,zo1g

-J

Taxpayer's Name and Address:

FRANCISCO PIZA
APN: 666060004-6

A. tr Payment of $ is attached.

Payment is not attached because (check one):

B. L Account closed

C. - Unable to locate account

D. r No funds/nothing to report

E. f l Other (Please attach explanation.)

NOTICE:

lf you possess or control any propefi other than cash or credits belonging to the taxpayer, (1) do NOT convert
such property to cash as a result of this order, but provide us with a description of the property under your control
and hold the property untll you receive a release from this deparlment. (2) lf such property is sold for other reasons,
remit the cash proceeds to this department,

Property other than cash may include, but is not limited to, stocks, bonds, stock options, stock rights, contents of
safe deposit boxes, etc.

Contact this office at the address shown above if you are not sure how to proceed in special or unusual
circumstances.

FTB 2900 (REV 12-1996)



. EXCERPTS FROM CALIFORNIA REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE

IE67O. NOTICE TO WTHHOLD, HOW SERVED

(a) The Franchlee Tax Board may by nollce, servad personally or by frrst+hss mall, requlre rty emplqier,
person, oficer or departrnent of the state, polldcal subdivlslon or sgoncy of the gtate, including the Regents

of tfu Universtty of Califomia, a dty organized under a fieeholders' charter, or a pditical body not a suMMdon
oragencyof the state, havlng in their possesslon, or undEr thelr control, any credhls orother personal property

or other things of value, belmging to a taxpayor or b an employer or person who has failed to withhold and

transrnit amounls due pursuanl to this article, to wlthhold, ftrom the credits or other personal property or other
thlngs of value, the amount of any tiax, lnterest, or penaltles due from the tiaxpayer or the amount of any

liabllity incuned by thet employer or porson for failure to wlthhold and transmlt amounts due from a taxPayer

under this part and to transrnit lhe amount withheld to the Franchise Tax Board at the times that it may

deslgnale. Horvever, in the case of a depository instltution, as defined ln Section 19(b) of the Fedenal Reserve

Act i2 U.S.C. Sec. 461(b)(1)(A), amounte due from a taxpayer under lhis part shall be transmitted to the

Franchlee Tax Board not less than 10 buelness days from reoelpt of the rrcllce. To be effective, the notice

ehall state the amount due from the taxpayer and shall be delivered or malled to the branch or office reported

in lnformatlon retums flled with the Franchise Tax Board, or the branch or ofiica where the credlts or olher
prcparty is held, unless another branch or office ls deslgnated by the employer, penson, of'llcer or department

bt tire atate, political subdtuision or agency of the stste, lncludlng the Regents of ttre Unlwrsity of Califomia,

a clty organized under a freeholdera' cfrarbr' or a polltical body not a subdivision or agollcy of the state.
(6) ttJ n bast 45 days befom sending a notice b witrhold to the address indicated on the informatlm

retum, the Franchise Tax Board shall request a depository lnstitutlon to do either of the following:
(A) Veri! thal the address on its lnbnnation retum is tb designated addross for recelvlng mtices to

withhold.
(B) Pmvlde the Franchlse Tax Board with a deignated addrees br receivlng noflces to wjthhold.
(Z) Once the deposltory instltutlon has epecifnd a designated address pursuant to paragraph (1), the

fraictrise Tax Board ehall send all noticea to that address unless the depository lnstltuflon Providss notlfF

calon of another address. The Franchise Tax Board ehall send all notlces to wtthhold to a net, designated

address 30 days after notificatlon.
(3) Fallure 

-to 
verify or provide a deslgnated addrsss within 30 days of recelvlng the request shall be

deemed verification of the address on the information retum as the deposltory lnstitution's deslgneted address.

(c) Any corporation tr person falling to withhold the amounts due from any taxpayer and transmlt them

to tir6 Frinchise Tax Board after seMce of lhe notice shall be llable for lhose amounts. However, in the

case of a depository lnstitution, lf a notloe to wilhhold ls malled to the branch where the account is locatad

or prirrcipal banklng ofiice, the depository lnstltuUon shall be llable br a failure to wlthhold only to the extent

that the accounts csn be identified ln information normally maintained at that location in the ordlnary course

of buslness.

1E672. FAILURE TO WITHHOLD, LIABILITY

Any employer or person falling to withhold the arnount due fom any taxpayor and transmit the same to

the Franchiee Tax Board after service of a notlce pursuant to Sestion 18670 or 18671 le llable for those

amounts.

1867{. WTHHOLD AGENT, MUST PAY WTHOUT RESORTING TO ACTION

(a) Any employer or p€raon required to wlthhold and transmlt any amount pursuant to thie artlcle shall

compiy wittr tt e riquirement wlthout resort to any lagal or equitable actlon in a court of law or equity. Any

e;np'loyer or person paylng to the Francitise Tax Boad any amounl required by lt to be withheld ls not llable

tneiet6r to the person irom whom wlthheld unless the amount withheld is refunded to ths wlthholding agent.

However, lf a depository institution, as defrned ln 12 U.S.C. Sectircn 461 (bX1XA) wllhholds and pays to the

Franchise Tax Board pursuant to this article any monies held ln a deposit account in whlch the dalinquent

taxpayer and another person or pesons have an interest, or in an ac@unt held in the name of a third party

or parties in whlch the dellnquent taxpayer is ultimately determined tc have no lnterest, the tlepository

insiitulon paying those rnoniee to the Franctrbe Tax Board is not liable therefor to any of the persons who

have an lnterest ln the account, unlesE the arnount withheld ls refunded to the wfhholding agent
(b) ln the case of a deposlt account or ac@unts for whlch thls notlce to wlthhold applies. the deposltory

lnstituUon shall send a noilce by firskbss mail to eacfr person namad on the acoounl or sccounts induded

in the notice frorn the Franchise Tax Board, prwlded a cunant address br eacfi perBon ls a\rallado to the

lnstitution. This mtice shall inform each person as to the reason for fho hold placed on tho account or

accounts, the amount subJect to being w'tthhdd and the date by which this amount is to be remlted to ths

Franchis€ Tax Board. An institutlon may Baess the account or accounts of each person receMng thls notice

a reasonable service charge not tro excead throo dollars ($3)-

FrB 2900 (REV t2-19S8)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
COLLECTION ADV]SORY TEAM, IWS A-240
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2952

April 28, 2022

COUNTY OF R]VERSIDE
DON KEN, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS
PO BOX I 2005
RtvERStDE CA 92502-2205

ln reply refer to:
624:YD:Pl7A

Subject
Assessment No.
Situs Address
Assessee
FTB ID

OR,DER TO WITHHOLD PERSONAL INCCME TAX .

: 666060004-6 TC:207 ITEM:922
: NONE
: DIANA M PIZA

A*E H
*g ;,#=*-
EE* fi8=- E
-l<, 'Jl
t.,l

When the Franchise Tax Board receives a request for a claim to excess proceeds and
there is an unpaid balance for California Personal lncome Tax that is not secured by a
recorded lien, this department may issue to the trustee an ORDER TO WITHHOLD
PERSONAL INCOME Tru(. Pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code 18670(a), this order
aftaches to all credits, personal property or other things of value in your control belonging to
DIANA M PIZA. When paying the Franchise Tax Board by check, it is essentialthat the
FTB account number appear on the check. Referencing any other number will delay the
processing of the check.

lf you have any questions regarding this claim, please contact the undersigned.

3*" 9*o
YEN DAO, Specialist
Collection Advisory Team
(e16) U5-5e22



Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, M/S A.240
PO BOX 2e52
SACRAMENTO CA 9581 2-2952
(916) 845-5922

April28, 2022

Eourury oF RtvERStDE
DON KEN, TREASURER.TAX COLLECTOR
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEOS
PO BOX 12005
RrvERSt D E C A 92502-2205

ORDER TO WTTHHOLD
PERSONAL INCOME TA)(

PART 1 _ RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Case No., 666060004€ TC:207 |TEM;922

Acct, No.:
SSN: Xxx-XX.

-t

Tax Yaar(s): 2o1o, zo,n, 2o1g, zozo,TpLrAB

L J

AMOUNT DUE

$30 56s.86

Taxpaye/s Name and Address:

DIANA M PIZA
APN:6660600046

We are issuing THIS ORDER TO WITHHOLD to enforco payment of an amount due for Calibmla Personal lncome Tax,
fie taxpayer has not paid the arnount due, shown above. (See reverse slde for applicable sectlons of the California
Revenue and Taxatlon Code.)

THIS OROER ATTACHES TO ALL CREDITS, PERSONAL PROPERTY, OR OTHER THINGS OF
VALUE IN YOUR POSSESSION OR UNDER YOUR CONTROL BELONGING TO THE TAXPAYER.
THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, PAYMENTS DUE THE TAXPAYER AS A RESULT OF
THE SALE OF TAX.DEFAULTED PROPERTY, CASE NUMBER 666060004€, ON MAY 24, 2016,
THIS ORDER PERTAINS TO A LIABILITY NOT CLAIMED HEREIN.

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO WITHHOLD tho lesser of (1) the amount due shown above, or (2) the amornt ln your possession
or under your control belonglng to the taxpayer at the tlme you recelved thls Order.

IN COMPLYING WITH THIS ORDER, WE REQUEST THAT YOU:

1. NOTIFY the taxpayer that you are withholding funds pursuant to the order by delivering PART 3 to the taxpayer as
soon as possible,

2.
RETAIN ANY FUNDS WITHHELD FOR 10 BUSINESS DAYS FROM THE DATE YOU RECEIVED THIS
ORDER OR UNTIL THE DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS HAVE BECOME FINAL, WHICHEVER IS LATER.
AT THE END OF THE HOLDING PERIOD, REMIT ANY FUNDS WITHHELD UNLESS YOU HAVE
RECEIVED A RELEASE FROM THIS DEPARTMENT. PLEASE INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS OROER
WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

3. COMPLETE the questionnaire on PART 2. Please aftach your ramittance, if any, to that page and mail it to the Franchise
Tax Board office shown at the top of this page (envelope enclosed).

4. ADVISE any interested parties to present claims to the Franchise Tax Board.

5. REFER to PART 2ll you possess or control any prop€rty other than cash, payments or credits belonging to the
taxpayer.

FTB 2900 (REV r2.re08)



EXCERPTS FROM CALIFORNN REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE

1E670. NOTICE TO WITHHOLD, 
'{OW 

SERVED

(a) The Franchlse Tax Boad may by notlce. served personally or by first-class mall, requlre any employrr,
peIson, oflicer or department of the state, polltlcal subdMslon or agency of the etate, lncludlng the Regenf
of the Unlverslty of Callbmla, a dty organlzed under a freeholders' charter, or a political body not a subdlvislon
or agency of lhe eiate, having ln thelr possession, or under thelr control, any credlts or other personal property
or other thlngs of value, belonglng to a taxpayer or to an employor or peraon wlro has failed to withhold and
transmlt amounts due punuani lo thls arfrcle, to wlthhold, from the credlts or other pereonal property or other
thlngs ol value, the amount of any tax, lntereet or penaltes due from the taxpayer or the amount of any
lhbility lncuned by that employer or peruon for falhrre to withhoH and transmlt amounts due from a tiaxpayer
under thlg part and to transmit the amount wlthheE to the Franchlse Tax Board at the Umee that lt may
deslgnate. However, ln tho cas€ of a deposltory lnstituflon, as dellned ln Sectlon 19(b) of the Federal Reserye
Act 12 U.S.C. Sec. 461(b)(1)(A), amounts due ftom a taxpayer under this part shatl be transmltted to the
Franchbe Tax Board not leso than 10 business daya from receipt of the notice. To be effeclive, lhe notice
shall ststo the amount due from tho taxpayer and shall be dellvered or malled to the branch or offce report€d
in informatlon returns filed wlth the Franchlse Tax Board, or the branch or offlco where the credits or o0ter
property ls held, unless another branch or oflice is deeignated by the employer, peBon, officor ordepartment
of the state, polltical subdlvlslon or agoncy of the state, Includlng the Regenta of the Univerelty of Ca[fomla,
a clty orgenlzed under a freeholders'charter, or a politlcal body not a subdMslon or agency of the slats.

(b) (1) At least 45 days before sendlng a notka to withhoU to the sddr€ss indicated on the lnformatlon
retum, the Frandtise Tax Board shall requeet a depository instttution to do elther of the followlng:

(A) Verlfy that Ute address on lts lnformation refum ls lts deslgnated address for receiving notlces to
wlthholC.

(B) Provide the Franchlse Tax Board with a designated address for reoeiving noUceg to withhold.
(2) Once the depooitory imtitutlon has speclflod a designaled address pursuant to paragraph (1), the

Franchiso Tax Board shall send all notlceg to that address unless the deposltory lnstltutlon provldes notifl-.
cation of arrcther address. The Franchlee Tax Board shall send all notlcee to wlthhold to a new designated
addrws 30 days after notiflcatlon.

(3) Failure to varify or pmvide a derlgnated address wlthln 30 days of recelving the request shall be
deemed verlllcstlon of the address oo the lnbrmatlon r€turn as the deposftory lnsttutircn's deslgnated address.

(c) Any corporaUon or percon falllng to wlthhold th€ amounts due from eny taxpayor and transmlt them
to the Franchise Tax Board after service of tho notlce shall be liable for lhose amounts. However, in lhe
case of a depository institution, lf a notice to withhold is mailed to the branch where the ac@unt is located
or princlpal banking office, the deposltory instituUon shall be llable for a fallure to rvtthhold onty to the extent
that the accounts can be ldontifiod in informatlon normally malntalned Bt that location in the ordlnary course
of buslnese.

1E672. FATLURE TO WTHHOLD, LIABILIW

Any employer or peraon fulling to wlthhold the amount due from any taxpay€r and transrnit lhe same to
th€ Franchiso Tax Board after serylce of a notice pursuanl to Section 18670 or 18671 is liable for those
amount8.

.1867'I. WTHHOLD AGENT, MUST PAY WITHOUT RBSORTING TO ACTION

(a) Any employer or person requlred to wlthhold and transmlt any imount pursuant to thle artcb shall
comply wlth fte requlroment wlthout reeort to any legral or equltable action ln s court of law or equlty. Any
employer or person paying to tre Franchlee Tax Board any amount required by it to be wlthheld ls not llable
therefor to the person l?ont whom withh€ld unless the amount wlthheld ls refunded to the wjthholdlng agent.
However, il a deposllory lnetttullon, as deflned ln 12 U.S.C. Sectlon 461 (bXlXA) wlthholds and pays to the
Franchise TEr Board pucuant tq thls artlde any moniee held h a deposh aceunt in whlch the dellnquant
taxpayer and another person or p€rBolB have an lnterest, or in an a@ount treld in the name of a lhlrd party
or partles ln whlch the delinquent taxpayer ls ultimately determlned to have no lntersst, the deposltory
lnstltution paylng those monles to the Franchlee Tax Board ig not llable therefor to any of the persons who
have an lntorssl ln the account, unbs8 tho amount withheld b refunded to the wlthholdlng 8gent.

(b) ln the case of a depooit ac@unt or accounts for whlch thls notlca to wlthhold appll68, the depoeltory
instltutlon shall send a notlce by flrul-class mall to each p€rson nam€d on the account or sccounts lncluded
in the mtice hom ths Franchlee Tax Board, provldsd.a curont sddross ror eech peraon is avalhble b the
lnstitution. This notice shall inform eacfr person as b the reason for lhe hold phoed on the acoount or
accounts, the amount subJec't to being withheld and the date by which thls amount is to be remltted to the
Franchlee Tax Board. An instltutlon may assess the account or accounta of each person recolvlng thls notlce
a reasonable service cherge not lo excoed three dollars ($3).

FTB 2000 (REV t2-1geE)

(
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCHISE TAX BOARO, M/S 4-240
PO BOX 29s2
SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2952
(916) 845-5e22

ORDER TO WITHHOLD
PERSONAL INCOME TAX
PART 2 - RETURN wlTH PAYMENT

Date: April 28, 2022
Eourunr oF RIVERSIDE
DON KEN, TREASURER.TAX COLLECTOR
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS
PO BOX 12005
RTVERS I D E CA 92502-2205

-''l

case No.: 666060004-6 tc:207 !TEM:922

Acct, No.:
SSN: xxx-)o(
Tax Year(s): 

zarc,zo.t7,zo1g,2o2o, TpLTAB

J

Taxpayer's Name and Address:

DUE

$ 30,565,86

DIANA M PIZA
154 W SAN MARCO WAY
PALM SPRINGS, CA922r62

PLEASE COMPLETE THE QUESTIONNAIRE BELOW

A. L-l Payment of is attached-

Payment is not attached bocause (check one):

B. LJ Account dosed

C. Unable to locate account

D. i , No funds/nothlng to report

E. LJ Other (Please attach explanation.)

NOTICE:

lf you possess or contro! any property other than cash or credits belonging to the taxpayer, (1) do NOT convert
such property to cash as a result of this order, but provlde us wlth a description of the property under your control
and hold thb property until you recelve a release from this department. (2) lf such property ls sold for other reasons,
remlt the cash proceeds to this department.

Property other than cash may include, but is not limited to, slocks, bonds, stock options, stock rights, c,ontents of
safe deposit boxes, etc;

Contacl this office at the address shown above if you are not sure how to proceed ln special or unusual
circumstances.

FTB 20Oo (REV 12-tSS8)

s



Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCHISE TAX BOARO, M/S A-240
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO CA 95S1 2-2952
rs15l 845-5922

April 28, 2022

EouNwoF RTvERSIDE
DON KEN, TREASURER-TM COLLECTOR
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA92fi2-2205

ORDER TO WITHHOLO
PERSONAL INCOME TAX

PART 3 - FURNISH TO TA)(PAYER

Taxpaye/s Name and Address:

DIANA M PIZA
154 W SAN MARCO WAY
PALM SPRINGS, CA92262

-t

-J

Case No.: 666060@46TC:NT ITEM:922

Acct. No.: i
SSN: xrc(-Xxr
Tax Year(s): zo1o, 20,n, 2019,2020, TpLtAB

L

AMOUNT DUE

$ 30,565.96

The Franchise Tax Board has issued an ORDER TO WITHHOLD to the addressee shown above under authorization of
Section 18670 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code to enforce payment of an amount due for Catifomia Personal
lncome Tax.

The addressee has been instructed to deduct and withhold the amount due, shown above, from any credits or payments
of any nature due, owing, and unpaid to you. Such credits and payments lnclude, but are not llmlted to, deposits in flnanclal
institutlons, declared dlvldends, rents, royaltles, deposits in vacation or hollday trust funds, lndividual Retlrement Accounts,
Keogh Accounts and other personal property ln the possesslon of or contolled by the addressee.

The amount withheld by the addressee will be paid to the Franchise Tax Board and applied to your account for the tax
years noted above, You should determine the amount wlthheld by the addressee and, if it is less than the amount due,
you should forward payment of th6 renrblnlng unpaid balanoe immediately to avold furthor collection action. Please make
your check or monsy order payablo to tho FRANCHISE'TN( BOARD, attach it to thls notc€, and mail it to the Franchise
Tax Board offlce shown at the top of thls pege.

SPECIAL INFORMATION CONCERNING TAXPAYER RIGHTS

The Franchlse Tax Board has a Taxpayer Advocate who reviews those cases whero taxpayers have been unable to resolve their
problems with the Franchlse Tax Board through normal channels. To contact the Taxpayer Advocate, wrlle to: Taxpayer Advocate
Bureau, PO Box 157, Rancho Cordova CA 95741-0157. FAX (916) 845-6814. You may also email the Advocate at
http ://www.ft b.ca. gov.

lf we levy upon your bank account in error, we can reimburse you for bank charges incurred as a result of our error. To receive
reimbursement, you must write to us at the above address wlthin 90 days from the date of the levy.

lf immediate, full payment of the amount due will create an undue hardship, or if you have already
amount is not due, contact us immodiately. Please telephone the number shown at the lcp of this
You should have this notice with you when you call.

paid the amount due, or if the
form for ac@unt informatlon,

FTB 2oO0 (REV t2-t9e8)

It
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For,:n 1 04112

{Rev. November 2013)

fo 
,(Name 

of Estate Administrator, Escrow Holder, Agent of raxpayer or Fiduciary)

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Address fiumber, Street, p O. Box. City. State. Zip codo)

4080 Lemon St., pO BOX 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Escrow or Docket Number

APN 666060004-6

Amount due

$114,593.40

the Treasury-lnternal Revenue Service

Notice of Federal Taxes Due
Department

You are hereby notified that there is now due,
FRANCISCO & DIANA PIZA

owing, and unpaid from - (Name and Address of Taxpayer)

154 W SAN MARCO WAY PALM SPRINGS cA92262-2017

en

Kind of Tar
and

1 040

1 040

1 040

1 040

r 040

,040

1 040

12t31t2006

12t31t2007

12t31t2008

12t31t2009

12131t2010

12t31t2011

12t31t2012

TOTAL

$6968.38

$10.126.37

$10,906.45

$33.143 67

$24.032 37

$28,264.64

$1 151 52

The total amount above reflects the amount owed as of December 29, 2016 t0l6 SEP -2 Ptl h: 30

Additionar penartv and interesr charses wi, be due ir vou pav after this date 
1s[,Ifi]Tgi[tt[[l*lf a Notice of Federal Tax Lien(s) has been recorded, a certificate of Release of Federal Tax Lienwill be filed immediately only ifPayment is made in cash or by either a certified, cashierS, or treasurers check. The check must be drawn o, aiy bank or trustcomPany incorporated under the laws of the united states, or of any state or possession of the l)nited Srates. payment also canbe made by a united States p.ostal, bank, express. or telegraph money order. lf you pay hy personat check, issl,ence of lhecertificate of release wilt be delayed untit the bank honori tie cnicx.

Caution to Fiduciaries: A representative of a person or an estale (except a truslee acling under Tifle 1 1) paying any part of a debt of theperson or estate before paying a claim of the Government is liable to the extent of rhe payireniror unpaio itaiiniot the Govemment. (3.1 U.S.cs 3713)

Caution to Persons in Possession of Estate Assets: yiou may receive this nolice of tax due if estate assets or funds were distributed toyou prior to the taxes being paid. Estate assels or funcjs you received before taxes were paid are subject to levy or seizure to pay the unpaidtaxes. ln such case, you are advised to contact the person whose name appears at the bottom of this form lo discuss

Taxpayer EIN or
SSN

Assessment
Date

Unpaid
Assessed Balance Accrued lnterest

Accrued Late
Payment Penalty

xxx-xx-

xxx-xx

xXX-Xx-

xxx-x

xxx-xx

xxx-x!

xxx-xx. (

" 10t15t2007

.11t02t2009

, 11t02t2009

.03/30/2015

o 0212312015

. 05t25t2015

. 10106t2011

$3873 08

$6336 40

$7152.46

s22,099.00

$16,694.00

$21,1 52 00

s848 CC

$221 6. 1 6

s2533 97

$2319.49

$5532.42

s3593.47

$3208 77

$104 02

$879 14

$1256 00

$1434.50

$5512 25

$3744 90

s3903.87

s 199.50

ECEIV

assets or funds you received from the estate. (lRC SS 632a(a)( 1),6324(b) and 6901)
polential enforcemenl

Please make payment payable to United States Treasury and send it to the lnternal Revenue service at the address below
Tifle

LIEN ADVISOR
lD Number

1401023281

By (Name)

R. Salcedo

Address (Number, Slreel p.O Box, City, State, Zip code)

lnternal Revenue Service
24000 Avila Rd., M/S 5905
Laguna Niguel, CA9267Z

Signature

Telephone number

949-389{584

Form- '10492 (Rev. 11-2013)
)atalog Number 65710D

for lnternal Revenue taxes

to



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
4O8O LEMON STREET, PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE, cA 92502-2205



Becording Reguested By lnternal Bevsnue
Servico. When recorded mril to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
PO BOX r45585, STOP8420G
crNclNNATt, OH 45250-5585

DOC * 2@1@-@@87955
02/26/2OL0 0E:00e Fea : 15.00

Page I of I
Rccordcd tn Offlcial Rccords

County of f,Jvcrsldc
Ltrry lJ, Uard

Asscssor. County Ctcrl t Sccordcr

For Optional Use by Rocording Ollice

Serial Number
6254382L0

6
Illltil ilililtffi ilil1 ililt]ilil ililttil ilil lil ilil

Fonu 668 (YXc)
(Rev. Fobuary 20O{l

Area: sltAr,I/ BUsrNEss/sELF EMpLoyED AREA fz
Lien Unit Phone: (800) Bz9-39o3

I

Ar provlded Dy scclon 6t21, 6122, rnd 612l of the lnrcrnel Rwcnur
(lncludlng lntercrt and D.n.lahc) hevc bccn rrscsred agelnsr thc
demand for prynrcnt of thlr llablllty, but lt rcmrtru unp.ld.
on all propcrty rnd rltfits to property bclongfng to .hlt
pcn lrlc!, lntercst, and costi that nrry.ccruc.

Name of Taxpayer PRANCfSCO & DfANA PIZA

Residence 154 W SATI I{ARCO WAY
PAIM S cA 9226 t7

f,lnd of Trr
a

104 0
104 0
r040

ace of Fili

This nori and signed at OAKI^AND, CA

r notlce that trxet
Wc havc made r

favor of thc Unlced ttarg
r.rer, end eddltlonrl

Balance

4589.55
7267 .26
?509.83

$ 19366.64

1018 Department of the Treasury - lnternal Revenue

Notice of Federal Tax Llen
Service

a llcn

given in column (c), this notice shall, on the day lollowingsuch
Ubolowlislod mticenloss theol tslien ref iled datothoby

8Srate certils ofic!to 6Srelaase def Itnined 6RC 23 lal.5

I RTANT R"E 1N i Foregch

Ter Pcrlod
Endlng

(b)
,o.n,n,lB.*:'71J,4ffi lerr Dav for

Rcflllng
(c)

L2/31/ZOOA
L2/37/2007
L2/tt/2ooa

I

/' ,)' ';! ' zA:.1
t-

./ -'l
'rZ'": ]- '\l

1

\
))

-'tr)

/ oz /zoog

)(x)(-)*-
)(xx-)(x-'
rcfi-

/ zoot
/ zoog

tt/L4/2OL7
L2/02/20Le
t2/ 02 / 2oL9

Total
RTVERSIDE, CA 92502-0751

RECORDER
IDE COUNTY

for

, on this.
1 day ol Februarv , 2010

TitlB
ACS 27-O0-0008
(800) 829-3903

It oulhorirad by law to takc aclnowledgmsnl lr not osrcntial to tho vclidity ot Noticc of Federal Ter lien
c.B. 409)

p.il I . fat Bv r.rcordtar c)f,tro Form 668(YXt-l (.R!': 
?-1Ta)

w. cox
(XOTE: Ccrrilicarc ol olttce
Rev. Rul. 7t-486,1971 - 2

I



Recording Reqosted By tntornal Revenue
Sorvice, Whon recorded mril to:

INTEBNAL BEVENUE SERVICE
PO BOX 145s85, STOP 8420G
ctNctNNATt, oH 45250_ss85

Form 668 (YXc)
(Rrv. Frbruary 20O41

Araa: SM,ALIJ BUS
Lien Unit Phone: (

Doc * 2@14-@494@23
12/2f./2011 03 : 51P Fce z?5.OO

Ptgc I of I
Rccorded Jn Offlcirl Records

County of Rlvrrtlde
Lrrry lJ. lJard

Artetecr, Cornty Clcrk t Rrcordtr

ilililllltililililil llfl illll]

For Oprional Use by Recording Oflice

rNESS/SELF EMPTOYED AREA fi?
800) 913-GO5O

favor of

notlcc thet taxcr
Wl hrvc nredc a
chc Unlrcd Sretes

ahcrG t lcc,:rd ddhlonal

Name of Taxpayer FRANCISCO & DIANA PIZA

Residence 154 W SAI{ P1ARCO WAY
PAIJM SPRINGS cA 922 t7

Klnd of Ter Belencr
of

104 0
798 . 00

ace o Fi

RIVERS
Total $ 798.00

and signed at
December

OAKI,AIID CA
, on this.day of , 20L4

re
t{ Title

REVENUE OFFTCER 27 -09-3729(750 865 - 513 I(llOTE: Ceniricati o, olficer suthorired by law ro take rclnov/lgdgment is nol cssentiel to the validity ol Nolice ot Federel Tax tisnRcv. Rul. 71-466, 197 r.2c.8.409)
?en t . Xcpt Ey kordlnr Off,cc Form 668(YX<) (Rev }-ZOO4I

RECORDER
IDE C1CUNTY
rDE, CA 92502-0?51

This
the

f

1474 Department of

Notlce of Federal Tar Llen
the Treasury - lnternel Revenue

Serial Nurnber
134 0 851 1

For eech
tnglven colu nm this(e) notico theonshall, day

belowlisted unlcge olnotacG lientho r3 ref iled thc todaby
ats ofcertificate 8Srelcase detined ln 632lRc 5 (e)

(b)

Tex Pirlod-
Endlnf ldcntlfilng NuJ(rt \

for

t2 / 3t /20L2

(

)

-')

)(xx- /zott LL/os/2024

I



Recprding Requeeted By tntcrnal Bevenue
Service. Whsn recordcd mril lo: Doc * 2@15-@154957

o4t16/2D13 O3:@? Fee .23.0O
Pagl t of t

Recorded ln Offlcirl Rccordc
CountY of Rivrrsldr

Petcr eldrna
Ara:sror, CeuntY Clcrk t Rrcordlr

INTERNAL BEVENUE SEFVICE
PO BOX t45585, STOP 8420G
ctNCtNNATt, OH 45250_5585

r lllill llill lllil llil lil llill ilililllllllll

For Optional Use by Becording Office
forn 668 (YXc)
(Rcv. Fobrurry 2OO0l

ATea: SHAI,L BUSINESS/SEI,F EMPLoYBD ARE,A *7
Lion Unil Phone: (800) 913-6050

Serial Number
14 91182 15

Ar prorldcd by roctlon 5t21, 6T22, and 612l oI thc lntenul Rcvcnuc thrt texer(lncludln3 Lrtercsr rnd efirlahr) hevc bcrn rrsrcd ejdrut thc hevc made a
dcmend ior pryrncnt of thb lleblllty, hn lt r:nratnl unprld. of tho Unltcd Statcr
on rll DroDcrty nrd rlrig to proD.rt, bclon3lng to 3hl3 a.xcr, end eddltlonelpcneltlrs, lmrn$, rnd ccts thl mry.ccruG.

Name of Taxpayer FRiANCISCO & DIAIIA pIZA

Residence 154 W SAI{ litARCO WAY
PA],M SPRINGS 9226 L7

KInd of Tar Behncc
a

of

104 0 203 88 . 90

ace o n!.,-- --'r.
RBCORI}ER

t, COI'MTY Total $ 203 88 . 90rDE, CA 92502-0751
This
the

and signed at CA , on this,ol Ma 2015

ature ,rr^- Title
REVENUE OPFICER
(tao1 866-6108f A'r- 27 -09-3726

Certific.te of officer ruthoriract by law to take acknowhdgmont is not essontirl to the validiry of l,lotice of Federal T'ax lien

rorm 668(y)(c) (flev. z-zoo4t
cAT. NO 60025X

the Treasury - lntetnal Revenue S

Notice of Federal Tax Llen
L474 Department ol

given in column (e), tNs notice shell. on tho day fo
For cach

such
bclow, unlesg noticc of thc llan is rcfilod by the dete
as a certilicate ol release as delined in IRC 6325(e),

listed

(b)

Ter Portod
Edtuir

,/
tdcntfyhg Nurnliy(s). I i

--.. Dttc b,f..-l
fsp.mcdt
/ ,/ (d)./

lq

L2/31./2OLO

.t
,..1

A

ll

-'7

)(xX- '. I PTQa/zors

.)

03/2s/202s

Bev. Rul.7'l-466, 1971 - 2 c.8. 409)
?rn t - XOt ty l,rcordtng Ofict

iMl
fosgl

\

I (



flocording Roqualted By lntornal Revenuo
SeMce. When recorded mall to:

]NTERNAL REVENUE SERV]CE.
PO BOX 146585, STOP 8420G
ctNCtNNATt, OH 45250-5585

2AL5-0263561
OAll9/2AtS 01:23 Pll Fcc: 3 25.0e
Pegr I of t
Rccordrd ln Offtclrt fucorde
County of Rlvertldc
Pctor'Aldanr
looror-Cosrt y Ct erk-Feccr&r

Itl il\ ltil [il rlil,1(li$Ht[,lliltlrt I I I I I {$
Form 668 (YXc)
lBev. Frbruary 2Q(Xl

1474 Department of the Treasury - lnternal Revenue Servics
Notlce of Federal Tax Llen

Area: S!,IAIJIT BUSINESS/SELr, EMPLOYBD AREA *7
Lien Unit Phone: (Boo) 913-6oso

Serial Number
1s8268 915

Namo of Taxpayer FRANCISC! & DIAI{A ptZA

Residence 154 !{. SAN I{ARCO WAY
PAJ,M SPRTNGS CA 62.L2 L7

Klnd of Tex Balencc

r.04 0 28489 .23

ng
COUNTY RECORDER
RIVERSIDE EOUMTY
RTVERSTDE, CA 92502-075L

Total $ 284A9.23

This notice was prcpared and signed at OAKITAND CA , on this,
the 20rh day of Mav , 2015

Signaturo Aq f_
for A. TUCKER U

rrr^- Titlo
REVENUE OFFICER
(760) 855-6108

27 -09 -3726

(NOTE: Corrificato of otllcor 6uthorizoct
Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 . 2 C.B. 4O9l

by law to take scknowl€dgmont lo not essentlal to tho vatidity ot Notlcc ol Fcderal Tax llon

Form 668(Y)(c) (Rev. 2-20o4t
cAr. No 60025x

PO RETEASE For each llsted bolow, noticeunlcss of th€ lon ref iladt3 th€ datobycolumningiven this notice th€on(e), hall dav suchfollowlng a3 adete, dporate certificate releaseof 88 defined tRcrn 6325(a).

lest for

e
t2/tt/zooe )(xx-

Numbdr
dDelc

01 /3 /zots 04/2e/2o2s

Prn I - f,cat By Lrcodh3 OfEoc

I



Rricording Requosted By lnternal Revenue
Service. Whon,rocorded mail to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
PO BOX ,l45585, 

STOP 8420G
ctNctNNATt, oH 45250-5585

Form 668 (YXc)
(Rev. Febuary 2004f

Area: sMAtJr BUsrNEss/sBIJr EMpLoyED AREA #z
Lien Unit Phone: (800) 913-6050

2015-0336969
OT|Z\|?;OLJ 0l:05 Pll Fcc: S 23'o0

Pagc I of t
Rccordrd ln Offlcla! Rccorde
Corntv of Rlvrrrldr
Prter'Aldana
if, ioirii:C"-tY C t erk-Rccordrr

Iil ill ll'il [{'r hl}{Hl H/il [Ii, [-rtl I ll I

For Optlonal Use by Recordlng Offica
t4'14 Department of the Treasury - lnternol Bevenue Service

Notlce of Federal Tax Lien 1o (
Serial Nurnber

167104 115

Name ol Taxpayer FRANCISC0 & DIAIIA PIZA

Residence 154 W SAIq MARCO WAY

This notico was prepared and signed at
th€ 16 Eh day of 1

Signatura

PALM SPRINGS @, 922 2-20 7

COUNTY RECORDER
RI\IERSIDE COUNTY
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-075 L

OAKLAND CA
2 015.

Kind of Tax

L040
104 0

for A.

Balrnce

2299 8.81

ace

22998.8L

, on this,

Form 668(Y)(c) {Fev. 2.2OO4l

Total $

U-.q(-.
TUCKER C)

Titlo
REVENUE OFFIESR 27 -09 -3726(750) 8G6-6108

of officsr authorirod by low to rake acknowladgment h not Ersontirl to the voll<lity ot Notice ol Fedoral Tax lien
(NOTE: Certiticare

MPO IN For each aeiessrngnt belowllsted noticeunless of th€ lslien refilad datethoby
ln column this(el, shallnotlco on the suchday date, a3 certificatea ofop6rstc release delined88 rRcIn 5632 (a)

Endlng
Tax l:st Dry for

Rcfillng

L2 / IL/?OLL
L2/3t/2oLL

Nunrbc
it

)(xx-)(x-,
xxx-x)r

'/z+/zotz
os /2s / 2or.s

ot/23 /zozz
06/24/zOzS

Rev. Bul. 7l-466, 1 971 -2C.B.4091
Pen I . Xcat By tccordry Ofilcc rAT lln an h.E w

As protddcd by soctlon 6121, 6t22, md 612l of rhc lnternrl R,cvenuc CodG, wG rrs gftdng. notkc th.t taxes(lncluding lnterert and pcneltler) havo bccn arscsccd agalmt thc llle havc mede r
of this liebillty, but it rcmdm rmpeld.

on all proDcrty end rlghts to propcrql bcloqlng ro thb of thcsc taxcr, end ddltlonatpenaltlcr, lntorrst, utd costs thet may.ccruc.
,t

I



xx
x
x
x'
x

xxxxxxxx xxxxx xxxx xxx xxx xx xxxt( xx x x xx xxx x xxx xxx xxxxxxxxx xxx xxx txx xxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxx xxxxxxxx xx

TRANSACTION REPORT
P,0l

AUG-19-?022 FRI 04; t0 Pt{

951 955 3s90

x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

F0R: RIV C0 TREAS TAX C'LLx
x
x
x
x
x

SEND

DATE START RECEIVER TX TII{E PAGES TYPE NOTE t1f DP

x AUG-Ig 04:12 PH 98664712317 4, 18' B FAX TX OI( llg x

t
x
x
xxxxx

x
TOTAL I 4II 18S PAGES: B x

xxxxx x x x x x xxxxxxxx xx xxx x xx x xx x x t(xxxxx xxx xx xxxxx xx xxxx xxxxx x xxxxxxxx xxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

RivcGlda Corrnty TGreurcr-T.x Colt cbr
4080 L6rion 51. . Rh,B'Etdo, CA 92501

(951) 955-3900 Tolophon€, (951) 955-3990 FAX

Fax

ws h€ve rBc€iwd yow chim on 9r2f2or6 br hc sbove refuurccd fro, proGc alc thc 6t.ch.d Notic.
cl Fedcrsl Taxes Ou€ br your rebrcnca.

IFT suf.nille.ff.sary proof b€sEubh yourrrgtt b der, !h..rc.ss proe€dt. The0&. marn(6) risbd bslour may aeisl fie Trsagurs-Tax casaor n m.kng ni dcE/rnination

.L Uprrrtrd StrtrrrInt of ironla Or.d (up !o rh. drt of tsr cato|
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E SA L E O F TA X.D E FA U LT E D';,*,Ttr/ 
r€P

Re: craim ror Excess proceeds 
)r 

,r[i1;t2 Pil tlfC ,
rc 207 ttem s22 Assessment Number: 666060004-6 "ou 9f 

{![{or" ;{ 20/g

Assessee: PIZA, FRANCISCO & DIANA M

Situs: NONE

Date Sold: May 24,2016

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 14,2A16

Final Date to Submit Ctaim: July 14,2012

lA/Ve,

$

nature

Print Name

Street Address

City, State

o-

to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds 
r

lAy'Ve were tnu [X lienhotde
from the sale of the above mentioned real property

in the amounl of
(s), property

of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder,sI+ A copy of this document is attached hereto. lAy'/e are the

owner(s) [check in one box] a
Doc u m e n u.r o lC[*.gl5lS5L;
rightful claimants by virtue of the
of documenlation supporting the

t the time of
recorded on

the sale
\UIrI

attached assignineni ot inte rest lAl/e have listed below and attached hereto each itemclaim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAlM WILL NOT BE CONSIDEREo UNLESS THE DoCUMENTATIoN Is ATTACHED.

lf the property is held in Joint renancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants willhave to sign the claim unless the clalmant submits proof that he or she is entifled to the full amount of the ctaim, theclaimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the craim.
lAy'ue affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this \\ laav ot \a 2o_!J at V\€
County, State

ignature Claimant

i,\t'
Print Name

Street Address

City, State, Zip

Phone Number Phone Number

Y - R'<lii



lslsphone numbet)
(Nanc. 8ar and

Doc # 2a14-A43419s
ll/13/2014 0Er4?A FrrrHC

Pagr I of 2
Rocordcd ln 0fflcial Rccords

Ccunty of llvertldr
Lerry U. lhrd

Asaeruor, County Clerk t Recorder

Racoriho mqEgld by and Etum lo.

City of Patm Springs

1290 E Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA92262
Nick Singer for the City of palm Springs

I ffiil lllllll llll lll llllll lllllll llil lll lllll llll llll
ATTORNEY m JUOGMENT f-l essroree op

RECORD
SUPERIOR couRr oF caLtFoRNrA, couNry oF RIVERSIDE
STREETADoREss 46-200 Oasis St.
MAILING AOORESS:

crrY ANozrpcooE, lndiO, CA 92201
SMNCH NAME:

d

C
815

1. The [7] lrogrnent creditor assignee of record
represents the following

applies for an abstract ofjudgment and
a. Judgment debtor,s

Name and last

lFrancisco piza dba paco,s
'375 E Sunny Dunes Road
, Palm Springs, CA 92264
t_

known address
Auto body

b. Driver's llcense No. and state: ma Unknownc. Social security No.:
Unknownd. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served ormailed to (name and address) : Francisco piia dba Paco's Autobody 375 E Sunny Dunes Road

fl Palm Springs, CA 92264
2 lnformation on additional judgment

debtors is shown on page 2. 
-

3. Judgment
CITY OF

creditor (namo and address).-
SPRINGSPALM

3200 TahquiE Canyon Way
cA92262PalmrSprings,

113t2014
b. lnstrument No.

Date: 11

Lola Goetz for the City of Palm Sprinqs
(ryPE OR PRINT NAME)

6. Total amounl of judgment as entered or last renewed:
$ 415.50

7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstracl.
8. a. Judgmenr entered on (date): 0612612014

b. Renewal entered on (date):

9. l-_l This Judgment is an instaltment judgment.

10. n An execution lien attachment lien
follows:is endorsed on the judgment as

a. Amount: $
b. ln favor of (name and address):

1 A stay of enforcement has
a. V not been ordered by the court.
b. [--l been ordered by the court effective until

(date):

12a f71 t certify that this is a rrue and conect abstract of
This abslract issued on (dale/:

Drrilfl
fl the judgment entered in this action.

b. A of the judgment is attached.

Clerk, by

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-CIVIL Pm. lot2
of C'vrt pEldur. SSi88 460.

57..700.190

wvl,t.accesslaw.com

S R U PAGE slzE DA MISC LONG RFO COPY

I 2 I

M A L 465 426 PCOR NCOR SMF tl."r)
CTY UNI 8rS

EXAM

il
DEFENDANT: Francisco piza dba paco,s Auto

PLAINT|FF: CITY OF PALM SPRINGS

body

CASE NUMEER:

tNs1400802

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT.4IVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS [--.l Amendea

FOR COURT USE ONLY

Fm AdopEd for Mandtbry Us6
Jud,qal Courcil of Cotrbmr;
8J.001 [Rrv Jenuary 1.20061 AND SMALL CLATMS

[]

tl

-l
_J

4. n lnformation on additional judgment
_ creditors is shown on page 2.

5. T-l Original abstract recorded in this county:
a. Date:

tl



PLAINTIFF: CITY OF PALM SPRINGS

DEFENDANT: Francisco piza dba paco,s Auto body

CASE NUMBER:

rNS'1400802

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF AODITIONAL JUOGMENT CREDITORS:
13. Judgment creditor (name and address): 14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. [--l Continued on Attachment 1S

INFORMATION ON ADOITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address

I-
L-
Drive/s license No. & state:
Social security No.:

17

Drive/s license No. & state:
Social security No.:

Name and last known address

at or mailed to (address);

_l

__l

r
t_

-l
_i

Unknown

Unknown
[-l unkno*n
f--l unkno,rn

Unknown

Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address); Summons was personally served at or mailed lo (address):

Name and last known address 19 Name and last kno,vn address

t_t
Driver's license No. & state: [--l Unfro*n"
Social security No.: [-_-l Unkno*n
Summons was personally served at or mailed lo (address):

18

Name and last known address

I
I

Driver's license No. & state:
Social security No.:
Summons was personally served

IL_ __lDriver's license No. & state: l-l Unkno*n
Social security No.: [--l Unkno*n
Summons was personally served at or mailed lo (address):

_lt-

20.
21 Name and iast known address

Driver's license No. & state:
Social security No.:
Summons was personally served

__l
I I unknown

_l

_i
l-l unkno*n

at or mailed to (address):

22. f-1 Continued on Attachment 22

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT_CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

l8 t 4-84 14 I :i5
I t.'l ?.. aEl4 ris.4tFi

?c,{i

EJ-oO l lRGv. Jsru!ry t. 2006)

llilil ilIilfl llfl ffi ilflililIilll iltil Iilililt ilil lil

P.e. 2 ot 2

t-

_l
I__ t.--



I\{AT]'HE\4/ JENNINGS
Coun4, of Riverside Treasurer - Tox Collector

Giovane Pizano
,4,s s i.s ttt tt t Trcus u rt r

April I 4,2022

CII"\, OF I,AI.I\4 SPRIN(;S
C/O NANCY PAUI-IJY
3200 E. 'rAr-tQt.['fz CAN\'0N WAY
PAI-M SPRINGS. C,A 92262

Re: PIN 666060004-6
l'C 2Ot Itcrn 922
Date of Sale: Mav 24. 2016

-fo Whom It May Concern

__Copy of a lrusr/u,ill or a Nolarized Afflclavir
_Notarized Statenrenr of dif-ferent/lnisspeIIed

-Original 
Nolarized Autlrorization for Agenl to

Collect Excess Proceeds

__Notariz-ed Assignnrent of Right to Collect
Excess Proceeds

-Certified 
Dearh Certillcare

-Copy 
of Birth Certificates

_Copy of Marriage Certificate

S irtccrell,.

Tlld/uzela /finld*
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess proceeds
PH: (951) 955-3940/Fax: (951) 9s5-3990

E Complete ltemg 1,2, and 3.
E Prinl your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to You,

! Attach this card to the back ot the mailpiece,
or on the lront lf its.

1. Article Addressed to:

* val-qzv
CITY OF PALM SPRINGS

C/O NANCY PAULEY
3200 E. TAHQUITZ CANYON WAY

PALM SPRINGS, CA 92262

iltflilIl ttilrfiilil ilt filr Iill[illllffilIill

x
B. Received by (F

D. ls delivery addn
It YES, enter d'

3. Service Type
E Adult SignatuB
tl AduttSrgndlllt Bosu
O Cortl od Mall(D
Cl C6rt06d Mall Rit lc
D Colle-t on Donvsry
O Collocl on E)olivo.y R
O lBJlldMsll

RGlrlctr

9s90 9402 5872 0038 80s5 18

| 2 Aaiale lrom se&ice label)

?El,h 03'{n 0000 e07a hEE0

'l'his olficc is in rcccipt ol.1'our clairn for excess .. i.,::,T'.]?:J-1,',:l'l3llt',t]'31;* ili**docur,entarion yo, lrave pro'ided is insurficicnt ro csrabri.sh your crainr.

Please submit thc necessarl'proof t0 eslablish 1'our right lo claim the exccss proccerls. The rlocurncnl(s)listed belou' ma1' assist lhe Treasurer-'I'ax Colleclor in making lhe determination.

_Original Norc/paynrenr Ilook
X Updalcd Stalement of Monies Owed (as of

date of tax sale)
_Artic les of Incorporat ion

(il'applicablc Slatr,'nrent by Donrestic Slock)

-Court 
Order Appoinling Adm in islrator

_Deed (Quitclairn/Cranr etc...)
Olher:

P-lease send in all original docurtrents rvithin l5 da1's (AI'RIL 2g. 2022) ro: Riversirle coung, Treasurer-Tax colleclor, Atln: Exccss Procceds, P.o. Ilox l2005m;ide, CA 92502-2205. lf-r,ou should havcany questions. pleasc conracl lr:e ar thc nurnbcr lislecl be kru,.

J[)((r I.crnrrlr Strcet,.lrr l l,or I Ir.t). ]lor l2(r(r5 r Rrrcrsidc, (.A 925U2\\\\\\r,,rrr,rri.rr.rrr.r,r1,*tt:)51)955_l(L0r ll,{77,748-}6rt9 rtjAXl()Sl)g-Sf..l(rll

coMetET,E



E

\SI

l. rri rirt)

MATTHEW JENNINGS

County of Riverside Treasurer - Titt Collector

Giovane Pizano
A s s is tan I Treas u t.cr

August 22,2022

(]I'I'Y OIT I'AI,M SPRIN(;S
C/O Nn NCIY Pn t,t.t1y. VIN(.tiN't'r\
i200 It.'r'AItQUI'fZ WAY
PAI.M SPRINGS, CA 92262

Ilc APN: 666060004-6
'l'C 207 lten 922
Date of Salc: May 24,20t6

'lb Whom It Mal,Concern:

'l'his olficc is in reccipr of your claim Ii

Illcase submil lhe neccssan, proof lo
listed bclou, ma1, assist lhe Treasurer

_ _ Cop), of a trust/u,ill
___Notarized Slaternen r of d i flbrent/nr isspcl led

OriginalNotarized Authorization flor Agent to
Collect llxcess procceds

_ Notarized Assignrncnt of Right lo Collccl
I:xces"s Proceeds

__Certifi ed Dcath Ccrtificare

-_Copy of Uirlh Cerrificates

Final Notice

Melissa Johnson
A ss i.s \artt Ta.r Co I I ec: to r

I Completo ltems 1,2, and 3.
r Prlnt your name and address on the reverse

so that we can retum the card to you.

r Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if permlts.

to:

A.

x
B. Received by (Prinlad Name)

D. ls delivery addess ditferent f
It YES, enter delivery addrcr

Service Type
Adutt Slgnstur
Adun Signsturr R$trlclrd DGllvcry
Ccdtlod MCO
Ccrtlfrod MdlB.st lc{!d Oelit,Uy
Collcct on Doliv.ry
Coll€ct on Dollv.ry Folulcled Deltve
lnsured MaI i

Rr.Hctod Do{\rsry

nolod

llllllil lilt lllilil ilt Iilil I il|il llllt I il ilt
9590 9402 5872 0038 80s8 22

Articla Number serutca

?0u3 31,1,0 u0B5 q135 65Bq 0

PS Form , July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-90s3

3.
g
o
tr
o
tr
0
u

_\-ulry ur tvlarTtage Lentltcale lor
X Updated Stalemenl of Monies Owed (up to

the date of thc tax sale)
_Articles of I ncorporation

(if applicablc Stalcnrenl by Dorncstic Stock)
__Court Order Appo inting Adm inistrator
_Deed (Quirclairn/Crant erc... )
__*Other:

I)lcasc send in alldocumcnts rvilhin l4 cla1,s (SentemberS.2022). If -vou slrould have any questions, plcasecontact nre at thc rrurnher Iisled belou.

Sincercly.

?l/d4irc/a. /4wl4i?
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess proceeds
Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

{(ltJo I.cnrun Slrcet..lr, lrltrt,r r p.O l}ox ll()05 r Riversrdc. CA 92_(02\\\\\\(i'Lrrrt-rlrti,srrtrrorgr(951)955-3900alltal7)?4lt-26lt9il:AX(951)e55-.t9ll

COMPLETE THIS S€CT/oN ASENDER: COMPLETE THtS SECTTON

a

a



Ambriz, Maricela

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:
Attachments:

RCTTC Excess Proceeds < RCTTCExcessProceeds@rivco.org >

Friday, Augusl 19, 2A22 4:02 PM
vincent.moriarty@ palmspringsca.gov; jay.virata@palmspringsca.gov

EP 207-922 Updated Statement of Monies Owed 'FINAL REQUEST.

EP 207-922 Last Response.pdf

Re PrN 666060004-6
TC 207 ltem 922

Date of Sale: May 24,2016
Assessee: Piza Francisco & Diane M

Good afternoon,

This office is in receipt of your claim (The City of Palm Springs)for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale
however the statement of Monies submitted to our office is approaching the one year timeframe. Please submit a

notarized Updated Statement of Monies Owed up to the date of the sale foryour lien (doc# 2014-04341.95)to our office
no later than September 5,2022. Per our conversation on 4/1,8/2022, attached is the last correspondence received by
our office. This is our FINAI REQUEST, please submit your documents by the date listed above, otherwise our office will
continue to move forward with this file.

Thank you,

%aa*Aa,#l1,
Scnior Accounting Assislant
'l'ax Sale Operalions [Jnit

o (ll l,( l (), I l|t tRt^ruRtn. t^\ L\)(t lct()R
l,^ | litax c()urJt\, (){u tolNt^

t

1



c..l' /(' / ''/ ?. L

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
450 N STREET, MIC.55, SACRAMENTO, CATIFORNIA 95814
PO 80X 942879, SACRAMENTO, CAUFORNTA 94279-0oss
TELEPHONE 916-323-4208 . FAX 916-327-06i5
ww boe ca gov

L.Y :l 0252369 I :Surplus [.ener.dot

?0t,HAR t3 pH rr: 56

March 7, 2ot? rnflt'si1ii?L8if[Ilo*

Sincerely.

-/L

SEN GEORGE RUNNER (REI )
Fral Drrlnct. Lanest€t

FIONA MA, CPA
S€csd Orslnct Sen Franolco

JEROME E HORTON
Tturd Drstncl, Los Anoetrs Co$ly

DIANE L HARKEY
Fourlh Orslflcl. Ormgo CMty

EEITY T YEE
Sl6t€ Cmkolld

OAVIO J GAU
Ex6culrv€ OrIoclq

,.)

Don Kent,'l'reasurer-'l'ax Collector
Post Offrce Box 12005
Riverside, C A 92502-2205

Attn: Excess Proceeds

Diana M Piza
Certificate No. IIE- 1364782 wtJ
t374469
Account No. l

Dear Don Kent

In your letter dated August 10,2016, you advised that you are holding surplus funds from the
foreclosure sale of property owned by Francisc o piza and Diana M piza.

Diana M Piza owes the State Board of L,qualization $7,083.93 with interest calculated to
05/24116, the date of the foreclosure sale. Notice of State'l"ax Lien (copy of document enclosed)
secures the full amount.

'l-herefbre, the State Board of Equalization makes claim to any surplus proceeds, with our interest
substantiated by Certificate No. tsE- 1364782 and I 374469 as mentioned above. 'l'hank you for
your cooperation.

'l'he State Board of Equalization does not sign third party forms provided by other entities.
Therefore, we will not be filling out and submitting the Claim for Exiess Proceeds from the Sale
of l'ax-Defaulted Property form.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Louie Villasenor
Business l'axes Representative
Special Operations Branch



. !'1.
RECOROING REOUESTEO BY

STATA OF CALIFORNIA
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

2A16-@096791

. AND WII€N RECOFIDED MAL TO:
,

STATE BOARD OF EOUALIZATION
PO BOX 942879

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORN IA 94279.0055

03|04/2016 08:58 All Fee: g 0.00
Page t of t
Recordcd in Offlclal Records
County of Riverside
Peter Aldana
Asscssor-County C I er k -Rccordcr

lill ilI flL'lffi iltllil{ t$r l(Iilfril] il I

NOTICE OF STATE TA)( LIEN
Chapler '14 (Comrnencrng with
section 7l50 of Division 7 of
T'tle 1 of tlre Governrnent Code)

RIVERSIDE
33

Certificate No. BE- 1364782 Account No.
The State Board of Equalization of the State of California, hereby certifies that lhe following narned taxpayer(s)
DTANAM PIZA(XXX-XX
DOING BUSINESS AS PACOS AUTO EODY

wlrose lasl known address was 377 E suNNy DUNES RD, PALM spBtNGS, eAgz?64-742s
is (are) liable to the State of Calilornia for arnounts due frorn and required to be paid by said taxpaye(s) and duly levied anddetermrned under the provtsions of tlre California Sales and Use Tax Law, Part 1, 1.5 ino wnere applicabte, part 1.6 and Article
9.5 Chapter 8 of Part 2 of Division 4 of public Besource Code.

PERIOD
TOTAL

0(t/ 0l/lq
07 /01/l(t
07 /01/14
l0/01/L(t
l0/0t/tq
0l/01/15

06/ 30/ tq
09/ 30/lq
09/ 50/lq
L2/ 3l/lq
lZ/ 3l/ Lrt
03/ 3t/15

9E60. (0
$1,355. 90

$t90.00
t62q.q4
$190.00
9553 . q2

TOTAL 93,96( . l6

Additional interest accrues afler February 29,2016 , al the modrlied adlusted rare estabhshed pursuant to section 6591 .5 of theRevenue and Taxation code. Additional penalties may accrue by operation ot law.

The state Eoard of Equahzalion further certifies that it has complied witlr all of the provisions ol the above-cited law, act, orordinance in its detennrnatron ol the amounts requrred to be paicl.

rhe hability above set forth is a lien upon all real property and rrghts to such property, including all afteracquired property andrights to property belonging to the above-named taxpayer(s).

:.t, ,r.r,,,.s;r.l 
.. r_..

The State Board of Equatizatron of the Stale of Catifornra lras
caused this Notice to be issued in rts narne by ils representativg
lhereon duly authorized by resolution of said-Board.

,. 
Qated February 25,2016
At Sacramento, Calilorrua

The ag€ncy tras adopted the use o, a tacsimile signalure as shown below:

By

#ilo R A Exam

Page OA PCOR Misc Long RFO lst Pt Adll P8 Cen cc

I I
srzE NCOR SMF ft.ry t

ASSESSMENT TAX INTEREST PENALTY

L0/27 /L4
02/ L7 / 15
06/22/15
O3t lOt l5
o6/22./t5
a5/ t5/15
OE/ lq/15

96t .40
992.00

s34 .6q

52q.5q

972.00
slt4.90

953 .60

s56 .60

3720 .00
sl,l49.00

$536 . 00

t472.2t

$?,E71 .2E $219.7E $297.10

4Jli.i t.,l;
BOE-426 (S1) FiEV. I 7 (3-15) David Cathy, ive

I

g



RECORDING REOUESTED BY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNI,A DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND

FEE ADMINISTRATION

AND WHEN RECOROED IUAIL TO

CALIFORNLA DEPARTMENT OF TAX ANO. FEE ADMINISTRATTON
PO BOX 912879

SAcRAt ENTO, CALTFORNTA 94279.{t055

Dated September 28, 2O2O
At Sacrarnento, California

202@-06L0/agg
|2/O2/ZOZO 0{:38 ptt Fcc:. | 2O.OO
Prgr I of I

Hiiit;id* e:r:;i:, Rrc.rde

iilifltntrffi.lifiiiifi,rrlrriir{trurrt
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STATE OF CAUFORNIiA
CALIFORNIA OEPARTMENT OF TAX ANO FEE ADMINISTRATION

Filed with: RIVERSIDE COUNTY

RELEASE OF LIEN IMPOSED UNDER CERTIFICATE NO. 8E.1364782

Pursuant to Chapter 14 (Commencing with Secllon 7150) of Divlsion 7 of Title 1 of the Govemment Code

The CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TA"\ At{D FEE ADM|N|STRAT|ON, horeby releasos ail property from that tien tmposed by the
recordatlon and/or filing ol that certain Notice of State Tax Uen for amounls due from

D|ANA M PIZA (XXX-)q. \

DOING BUSINESS AS PACOS AUTO BODY

forCallfomia Sales and Use Tax Law, Parl 1, 1.5 and where appllcable, part 1.6: and Article 9.5 Chapterg of part2 of Dtvislon 4 of
Publlc Resource Code;

in the amount of $3,964.'16, recorded on March 4, 2016, in the Official Records of
RIVERSIDE COUNTY

as File No. DOCUMENT NUIVIBER 2016-0086781

and dated February 25,2016.

Lasl known address on lien: 377 E SUNNY oUNES RD PALM spRtNGS cA9zzil-742s

The Califomla Department of Tax and Fee Administration has duly aulhonzed the undersigned to execute this Release in hs name.

Llen lD: 1364782-33 The agency has adopled lhs use of a facsimile signaturo as shorvn below:

8y

coTFA-s102 (5-18)
b1003-4

Gina Fong, Authorized Representative



RECMING REOUESTED AT

STATEOFCALIFORNI,A
BOARD OF EOUAUZATION

AllD WHEN RECOFIDI-D ttlAlt- I O:

. STATEBOARDOFEQUALIZATION
PO 8OX94279

. SACMMENTO, CALIFORNn 04270-0055

20L6-0452166
l0llalB0t€ tZ:51 pll Fec: S e.g0
Prge t of t

!8iiiil3,,f , 
gllj:i:, Rroordc

,r.t.r gldalra

iilr ffr [tiffiilflr,fr[iff, trirm rrr

NOTTCE OF STATE TA)( LIEN
Chapter 14 (Cornmencing with
section 7150 ofDvision 7 of
Tnle 1 of the Gcvernment Code)

TOTAL

ffip,

Gertificate No. BE- 13744,69

BIVERSIOE

33

Account No.
The State Board of Equalization of the State of California, hereb!/ certifies that the following named ta,rpayer(s)
DANAM HZnoOC<-O
DOING BUSINESSAS PACOSAUTO BODY

PERIOO ASSESSMENT IN]EREST

whose last known address was 377 E SUNNY DUNES RD, pAM SPRINGS. CA92264-t4Zs
is (are) liable to the State of California for amounts Oug kom and required to be paid by said ta,rpayer(s) and duly levied and
deterntined under tlre provisions of the California Sales and Use Tax Law, Part 1, 1.5 and where appicable, part 1.6 and Anicle
9.5 Chapter 8 of PaA 2 of Dvision 4 of Public Resor.rrce Code. I

oL/ol/t4
ol/ol/LCt
04/0t/14
04/01/t5
Oq/Ol/Ls
07 /ot/15

_to.1o

03/3L/L4
03/ 3L/L4
06/ 30/Lrt
06/30/L5
06/30/L5
09/ 3o/L5'

$E2.20

930 .40

s97 .30

$190.00
$300 .54
$190 .00
9357 ,20
tl90 .00

9t,tzt.62

TOTAL 02E4 .50 93,2I0.53

Addit;onal interest uclruet after Octbber 31 , 2016 , at the modffied adjusted rate estabri>lted pursuanl to section 6591 .5 of the
Revenue and raxation cocte. Additional penalties may accrue by operation of law.

The State Board of Equplizatioii furlher certifies that it has complied with all of the provisions of the above.ciled law, acr, or
ordrnance in lts deterrnination of the amounts required to be pald.

The liabilrty above set forth is a lien upon all real proprty and riglrts to such property, including all after-acquired propaty and
nghts'to property belonging to the above-narned taxpaye(s).

Dated october 05, 2016
N Sacnmento, Caltornia

The State Eoard of Equalization of the Slate of California has
caused this Notice to be issued in its name by its representalive
tlrereon duly authorized by resolution of said Board.
The agency has a@ted the usg gf a facsirnile signature as sho,vn bslow:

BOE-426 (S1) REV. 17f3-1s) David Cathy, Aut

TAX PENALry
oE/?E/1.4
o5/29/lq
0l/27 /t5',L2rl6/15

' 03/15/16
ovlT/16
A3/17 /16

$165.52

$304.00

$973.00
s766 - 00

t52.t2

922. E0

E5E .32
333.57

12, IEE .52 sl67 . sl

*Drr;)
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iLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED P.ROPERTY
r','-/"'11r..,... ,..!-.j 

I i-.
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess proceeds

fC 207 ftem922 Assessment Number:666060004_6

Assessee: PIZA, FRANCISCO & DIANA M

Situs: NONE

Date Sold: May 24,2A16

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 14,2016

Frnal Date to Submit Ctaim: July 14,2A11

20ti JUL t0 pftt?, 
AC

r,rri'j'iit,c.,.-i 
ic,

lA/ue' pursuant to Revenue and raxation code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of$-- from the sale of the above mentioned real properry. tA/ue were tne-t il;;;";i.i, Effi;:,;
iiffif'.,'"^r"!ffif,i#ff ::tii;1jf4"{:i?:y":i;'-ij..:#,.,:l*i:;r,n:.:llii:
rightful claimants by virtue <if the atiacned assignmerit otlnilrest. lANe have listed below and attached hereto each itemof documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDEREo UNLESS THE DoCUMENTATIoN IS ATTACHED

lf the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint renants willhave to sign the claim unless the clarmant submits proof that he or she is entiiled to the full amount of the claim, theclaimant may onry receive his or her respective portion of the craim
lAfue affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true a

{a,r
Executed this I0 day of L 2oL1 tog ry UFDAYI

Sign Claimant

crs co ?t Dl*run rV1 TtzArint Name Print Name

Y
Street Address

e(A,{6S
t54 W. 5*rV *3CD VU,AY

Street Address

TxtNt 5( 2-t C-fr TLZ?Z
City, State, Zip

City, State, Zip

Phone Number

ZLbZ

Phone Num
5-1

r{6r.

83I



\ WHEN R-b,CORDED MAIL't.O:+.
G. FRAI{CISCO PrZA\r 1900 SAlr AlllfOlYfO ROAD
cr PAr.M gPRINcg, cA. 92252
cfl
\
I oRDER No.

5 EscRowNo' _

s6 B PCOn t€G €

A.P.N.: 556-060-004
City tax 0.00

(This area for official notarial scal)

IR,ECTED ABOVE

,Sl,:...-,,. -E-Rivefgidg
Ii;CORDING REQUESTED BY :

STEWART TITI,E OI- CALIFORNIA, [NC.

DO9- -F 2e,e,3-48c,899 J
/ CBtzrnoe3 C!:00i Fre :ar.OO
-Peer t of 2 Doc r rii'iiij-Rrcocdrd fn Offlcl.l nrcorda

County of Rlvrrrldr
- Grry L. 0rro

.._r.a.-...cr. County Clrrk I Rrcordrr

l ffiilt tililt iltilt fll ilfllll ilt ililtil lll illit llil tilt

GRANT DEED / rRn ob / - o?,,"qOThe undersigned grantor(s) declarc(s) :

Docurnentuy transfcr tax is 15.50
( xE computed on full value of properry conveyed, or

WITNESS my hand and

TAX STATEMENTS ASD

Order: Non.Order Search Doc: RV:2003 004g0g99 Page I of 2

( ) cornputed on full value tess valuc of ticos or encunbranccs rcmaioing al tirts of sele.
( p9 Uniocorporared area: ( ) Ciry of , aod
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, rcccipl of wbict, ii f,i.cUy 

""f"o*figea,PERRY R. sEcoR AND LoIs e. gEeoR, IIU8BAIID errd wrre l,s cotIMIINITt(
PROPERTY

tory evidence) to bc rhe person(s), wbosc oarrr(s) i/are sub_
scribr.,l to the withia iastnrment and acknowlcdged to rne thar
{*lrite/they cxcculed the sanrc in lriotrer./their authorized
capacity(ies), and rhat by hbflrcr/their signature(s) on the iasrru-
mentlbe person(s) or rbe eatity upon behalfof whicbrhcpcr-
son(s) aoed, execured the instrument.

hcrebvGRAMSro Pn$ICISCO PIZA AIID DIINA t{. p],?.A, IrllsBltfD AND WrtE AsTEmrfrs

the following described rcal propcny in rhe unlncorporated area
counry ol' RrvERSrDE , sure of califomiagEE EXIITBTT XAN ATTACHED EERETO ATD }TADE A PART IIEREOF.

DATE: May 30, 2003

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

On beforc

personally bourn to me (or proved to me on rhc basis of satisfac-

C
s

T

M U PrcT

a/ I

fttY
R I c.*r IONG ffiD ffi

I

l
)

)

ss.

^ ,l/t"L/,4*/r,i

I I

I

I
I

I l



s74232194

EXI{JBJT I'AI

I,EGAL DESCRTPTTON

The rand referred to herein is ei.tuated in the state of california,counEy of Riverside, unincorporat.ed Area, described as followe:

THE SOI}TH }LALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OFFRACTIONAL SECTTON 2, TOWNSHIP 3 SOU:rH, NAr'rCB 4 EAST, SANBERNARDINO MERIDIA}J ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PT,AT THEREOF.

End of Legal Description

I lllllilllilllllilllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllilll "..1'i,3,.*'3:'*,,

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2003 0O{gOg99 Page 2 of 2


